
PROJECT RELOCATION EMANUEL BUSINESS AND RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION PAGE 4 OF 5 

( . 
.... Dnl I NO nnnMS:TF'R DESCRIPTION 

AB 1-3 DOWNING, JACK L . . . 
2803 N. COMMERCIAL . 

A 2-4 DREW, JOHN . 
3102 N. GANTENBEIN - . . 

A 4-7 DUMAS, LUCILLE 
3316 N. GANTENBEIN 

A 4-7 DYE' JorAS 
3316 N. GANTENBEIN 

RS 3-4 EADEN, ALEX, JR. 
2740 N. VANCOUVER 

A 2-5 EDWARDS, CHESTER 
227 N. MONROE 

A 4-11 ELLIS , ROSCOE 
I - 233 N. COOK I 

. . 
R 8-9 FAULKNER, FANNIE -

327 N. FARGO 
~ 

1 E 2-5 MACK, FERRELL A. 
2732 N. KERBY 

R 9-7 FIELD,. HERBERT . 
417 N • MONROE 

E 2-7 FISCHMAN, STEPHEN M. 
553 N. KNOTT 

E 3-7 FLORES, JESSIE 
540 N. KNOTT 

E-4-7 FLOWERS , LONNIE 
423 N. RUSSELL 

A 2-8 FRAHS, THEODORE 
3111 N. VANCOUVER 

AB 3-2 FRARY , MYRA L. . . 2932 N. COMMERCIAL 

R 10-2 FRYKMAN, MARGARET 
3137 N. COMMERCIAL 

R 10-10 GARNETT, ALBERT 
529 N. MONROE 

RS 3-6 GLASS, LILLIAN {CONLtY) 
2728 N. VANCOUVER 



CHECKLIST FOR RELOCATION FILES -- INDIVIDUALS 

____ Copy of Notice to Acquire/Vacate 
___ Copy of Real Estate Option (for owner-occupant only) 

____ City inspection letter (for code enforceme~t displacee) 
__ • __ Signed RECEIPT from displacee for information statement or 

brochure 
____ INTERVIEW SHEET -- filled out 

Recorded personal interviews ----____ Copies of all correspondence with displacee 

Verification of Income ----____ Request for HAP assistance 
____ FHA displacee qualifying (form 3476, rent supplement) 
____ City inspection letter on replacement housing 
____ Copy of earnest money offer on replacement housing 
____ Other: 

___ _:Moving authorization letters 
____ Dwelling unit inventory sheet 
____ Log sheet for day of move (for professional move) 
----'Re lease of personal property 
____ DATE OF MOVE 
_____ Keys turned into: _________ _ 
____ Utilities shut off 
____ Escrow releases, grants and amounts withheld 
____ Verify no rent outstanding 
____ Other: 

----HUD forms 6140.l and 6140.2 
___ HUD forms 6153 and 6154 
____ Other: 
____ Other: 

____ DATE FILE CLOSED 





Hr. JorwittMin A. Ater 
Attorney et Law 
1331 s. W. Broadway 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

Dear Hr. Ater: 

Re: Field Senti-Threader Kechlne Co. 

Enc.Jo1ed hour w•rrant #869 1H tn the __,.,,.t of $500.00 fn p~nt 
of • reloc.atlon clalm made 'by Herbert Field for moving houMhold 
klongfn91 frcn i.17 N. Monroe f n tM Emanuel Hospital ,,..,. a.,..1 
Project. AtlO ~~ •r• _,, .. ~ ii!PTMts !II ••~• t1' «II W 
871 EH iWlf ~h ere llelng diltvered to WI lhel• Trucklf11.;~~;. 
wt If I• A. Hcf~nlt: ~ectlvelt for p.a)lfflent of ae~::Jn:~ 
the Fl eU San•ttThr__,., ""c:MM COll!PartY •• J•t~ad --, tM 
busln.11 relQqtt. cfal• ff I• by Hr. Ff•lj <With this office. 



UR~N REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT .NDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL. ORE. R·20 -

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

N'.' 

Warrant Number 

869 EH 

DATE DecaNr 17 , 19 7J 

PAY TO ttera..rt Fle14 

TO THE THASUHI OF THE 
CITY OF ,OITLAN0, OHGON ....... 

,orttond 0.velopmont Commlulon 

DATE 
IHYOIGa 011 

C ONTAACT Noe . 

Account Distribution 

$ soo.oo 

___ DOLLARS 

AUTHOR11ao 810NATUR& 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHOIUZltD 810NATUl'lll 

224-4100 D&TACH ■IEP'OII& Dtl:N>elTIHG CH&CK 

01tec,u~1ON AMOUNT 

lelalMl,....,.t ,er Clal■ for .. location ,.,_.nt fl 1-4. 
Move,,.. .. ,1 •• "°"'" ( .. , ... 1-9-7). 

F 1-4 111W '"' ,.,...t 
llalocatlon all.,._. 

t)00.00 
m,oo 



RELOCATION PAYMENT 

PROJECT: PARCEL: 

PAYABLE TO: 

For: __ RHP for Homeowners •..... ......•••....• 
__ Incidental Expenses for Homeowners or Tenants ...... . 
__ RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Rental: Total approved$ __ _ 

RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Downpayment . 
==Settlement Costs (on acquisition by LPA only). 
__) nteres t Expense ••.. 
=zJ,ixed Moving Payment . 
__ t/O islocation Allowance. 
_ Actual Moving Costs •. 
__ Storage Costs ....• 
__ Business: Moving Expenses. 
__ Business: In Lieu Payment .. 
__ Business: Storage Costs .. 
__ Business: Loss of Property 
_ Business: Searching Expenses . 

Name of CI i ent I ferW: r-;e.QJ 
Move from ___ '-f_t_)_tJ_, _ /Yl_..;..;~~~~-------

Ar.counting: Indicate symbol and Accounting No. 
________ Relocation Payment; _______ Project Cost 

, ( 7r./ 

••••••• $. ____ _ 

• • •• • •. $ ___ _ 
Annual amount$ -----

Less -

Total 

.$. ___ _ 

.$. ___ _ 

.$. ___ _ 
• $._~:?.;::0-0;..;;;..._ 
. $._ ..... ,k>:i;,..;;...a~-
. $ ___ _ 
.$ ___ _ 
.$. ___ _ 
.$. ___ _ 
.$ ___ _ 
.$ ___ _ 
.$ ___ _ 

$ _____ ~ .. 

$ s=:o-u 

-I:(_ _____ ) 



. I" FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT FOR -
HOVING PAYMENT (FAMILIES, IND!VIDUALS) 

NAME, ADDRESS OF LOCAL AGENCY 
Portland Devel opment Commission 
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 

PROJECT NAME Ema, ue 1 

Portland, Oregon 97201 ~OJECT NO, R-20 

FULL NAAE OF CLAIMANT; Herbert Field PARCEL NO, R-9-7 
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U,S,C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: ''Whoever, 
In any matter within the Jurisdiction of any department or agency of th• United States know• 
lngly and willfully falslfles ••• or makes any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or 
representations, or Mkes or uses any false writing or doclanent knowing the same to contain 
any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 
or Imprisoned not more than five y9ars, or both." 
I CERTIFY under the s,.naltles and provisions of u.s.c. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other 
applicable law, that this clal~ and lnfo""atlon submitted herewith have been ex•lned by ae 
and are true, correct and coniplete ~ e~d that I understand that, apart frotn tM penalties and 
provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. ICi>l, and any other appl !cable law, falsification of any 
It• In this claim or submitted herewith may result In forfeiture of the entire claim. I 
further certify that I have not 1ubnlltted any other claim for, or received rehnburs•ent or 
compensation from any other source for any Item of loss of expense paid purauant to this 
claim, and that any bills or receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving services 
actually perforaed and/or storage costs actually Incurred. 

I x I A. 

LI e. 

,~ f~f 
Signature of Claimant 

(For Local Agency use only) 

Fixed Payment$ 300 .00 Dltlocatlon Allowance$ 200.00 Total $ 500 .00 
6 plus 1 s torage 
1. Complete If claim Is for a fixed payaent Including an allowance for 1110vlng 

articles stored In attics, cellars, or garages: 
Date lt•s Inspected ~-/.Jj_/-1.l 

Actual Hoving and Related Expenses 

1. Initial payment and, If applicable, storage and 
related costs In the MIOunt of 

2. Supp1Mentary payments for storage costs 

3. FIRal payment for moving expenses covering 
storage and related costs 

Total $ ____ _ 

Total $ -----
Total $ ____ _ 

Note: If clalM 11 for a self-..ove, does approved a.ount exceed estl~ated cost of 
accomplishing the move through services of a cc:.1nerclal mover or contractor? 

_ yes no 
If yes, please explain: ________________________ _ 

CERTIFICATION. I CERTIFY that I have examined the clal•, and the substantiating doclanentatlon, 
and have found It to be In accord with he applicable provisions of Federal law and the regula• 
tlons Issued by the Department of Hous and Urban Oevelopaent purauant thereto. Therefore, 
the claim 11 hereby approved and payme utho d In the total amount of $_5~0_0_._o_o ___ _ 

/d- tl 13 
Slgnatu Date 

RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE 
Date Check Nl.l'ftber Amount Date Check NU1111ber Alnount 

I - I 1 l J 'i rl'i _Q,, ,~ 

(FORM M-1) 



RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

Project tlaric Emanuel ORE R-20 Parcel 

CI I en t' s r~ame FIELD 1 Herbert 

Address 417 N. Monroe 

G Male El Fam i 1 y fl Harried 

□ Female □ Indivi dual D Single 

Fam i 1.J. Compos i ti on 

Total Number In Fari ily -------
__ x __ wife, husband 

0 t lier: 

EI i J ib 1 e for Pu blic H()us ing □ Y[S (] tlO 

U i j i !- 1'! for 11clfare 
□ YES ~ NO 

El ig i b l e for (Other) □ YES G) NO 

No. R-9-7 Adv I sor BCW 

Phone 

Ethn w 

D Renter/Occupant 

fJ 0\-me r /Occupant 

Economic Data 

Employer self 

Address 

Age 

Other Source of Income 

Tr.ta! ~\onthly Income 

236-9953 

71 

$ 

$ 

$·-r-----s T 
unknown 

PrPsently Receivinq \-Jelfare O YES G] NO 

Cth!"r Assistance 

Cl:ii.Jnt 1 1as Jis;,1.,cec' fror.i r~a l p ropert y 1iit :1 in t he ;i roj ect area on or after date of per­
ti n~n t contract for Fc-;e r a l c1ss istance and/or dd t e 0f HUD ap9roval of :.,ucJrie t for project: 

Q V[ S 0 110 

r..:ite o f i n it i ;i I i ntervi e1, __ 1_0_-6_-.• 7_1 ________ Dat'! o f Info pariph I et de I Ivery _____ _ 

!"!1t" ' !otlce to /love ,: iv '!n i)a te ': ffective [xpires ------------- ------ -·----

Clldll/\'IT' ~ I :: ITl t\L 0/\TE 0 F OCC UPAtlrY ___ 8 ___ /.._.35 ______ _ 

(,.\ f -, r ()1,n" r -0c:cu,.,,1n t ..., - i 1 n: i c:1 t ~ inlti;il d,H~ of 
occupanc•1 ,1nci '11/n'!r s '· in 8/35 ------

1; t ~ 0 f initi dti on nf n~~0tl at i0ns for pu r chasr of r r op~ rt y - - -------------
2-2-73 ______ ...__~-- ------

11-1-73 



D\.JFLLltlG UtllT FROl1 \/HICH RELOCATED 

Private Sales X Sing le Far1ily /\ge of Hous Ing Unit ___ lz-9_0_0 _____ _ 

Private Rental Duplex Size of Habitahle Area 1410 -----
Othe r Mu lti rle Fami 1 y Furnished with claimant's furniture 

Tota 1 t-.ur1ber of Rooms 

Number of Bed roor,s 

/x I YES / / NO 

__ 6_4 
___ e Rent Paid $_______ Util !ties 

3 Monthly Housing Payments$ _____ Taxes 

Liens S (please explain) ----------
Acquisition Price$ I I ,016 Amenities -------

REPLACEMENT mJELLING UNIT 

Address 6035 N. E, Glisan LPA Referred ---- X Self Referred 

Outside state 0 Private Sales X Si nq 1 e Fam i 1 y X Outside city 0 
!'rlvate Rental Duplex Age of Housing Unit 1925 

Other Multiple Fari ily Size of Habitable Area 1450 

l!o . of Rooms 7 No. of Bedrooms 4 ---- ----
For Claimants Who Purchased 

Purchase Price of Replacement [)\•1el l Ing $ 26,500 

Taxes $ _ _,3~2_4~._2_4 __ 

RHP or TACO (including incidental costs) $ 15,000 

~10. of Housin~ Referrals to: A~encl Referrals: 

Standard Sales IIC\1 --
Standard Rent Food Stamr> 

bene fits P.eceiveo 

Da te Ck II Type 

uate Ck I/ Type 

:>ate Ck ;J Tyoe 

For Claimants Who Rented 

Rent $ ---------
Util !ties $ ------
Total Rent Assistance S ------
Amount of Annual Payment$ ----

HAP OTHER ( 

Leqa 1 Aid Other _) 

Amount $ -
Amount s 

/\Mount s 



EARL~ 0 , HURLeURT 

OLYWN It l\l[NNEDY 

CHAALE8 C M l"ETER80N 

01:0ROIE H ■OWLIE8 

■RUCE W TOWS LEY 

HURLBURT. KENNEDY, PETER.SON, BOWLES I TOWSLEY 
ATTORNE:YS AT LAW 

SUITI[ 9 11 CENTURY TOWltA 

IROI ■. W 12no AIIENUlt 

Mt. and Mza. Herbert Pield 
417 North Monroe Street 
Portland, 0%egon 97227 

Re: City of Field 

Dear Herb and Halen: 

RECEIVED 

FEB 8 1973 

PORTlAND OEVELOPMENJ COMMISSION 

EncloNd ia CO'P'J of letter this day received from 
attorney• tox the City ahowing payment into court 
and that rental pay1Nnta will begin Apz 11 lat. 

If you will let IN know ahead of council hearing, I 
will appear there along with MX. Webb. 

228-2373 



MEMORANDUM 

Date June 6 , 1974 _______ .....;;....;... _____ _ 
TO: Stan Jones 

FROM: Ben Webb 

SUBJECT: Herbert Field 

I had a telephone call from Ray Wilson this date relative 
to our request to him that he have a contractor go by the 
Fields' house and give us an estimate of the cost to do the 
repair work on the foundation of their replacement dwelling. 

The contractor was of the opinion that there were no struc­
tural deficiencies. He estimated that it would cost $225 to 
replaster, paint the new work to match the existing foundation, 
and replace one window casing which he felt was pretty well 
rotted out. 

Perhaps you will want to discuss this with Mr. Ater, or if 
you have any questions, maybe we should talk it over before 
you talk with Mr. Ater. 

BCW:ch 



• • RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

Project Name Parcel 

C 11 ent' s Name g'u_tdr_ t/lc,tf;1 l t 
Address ~ / 7 /J //£, 1/l:t.:-

■ Male • Fam 11 y • 
D Female a Individual □ 

Family Composition 

Total Number In Family -----
~ eye.~ 

Elig ible for Public Housing 

Eligible for Welfare 

Eligible for (Other) 

□ YES 

□ YES 

0 YES 

Married 

SI ng 1 e 

No. 71,9 7 Adv I sor :Bew 

Phone 

Ethn Melt..✓ Age 6-1/: 
□ Renter/Occupant 

• Owner/Occupant 

Economic Data 

Employer~-fa.p. $ 

Address 

Other Source of Income 
$ 

$ 
Total Monthly Income $ ( ) 

Present 1 y Rece Iv Ing We 1 fare O YES ~ NO 

Other Assistance -----------

Claimant was displaced from real property within the project area on or after date of per-
tlnent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project: 

[J YES D NO . 

Date of Initial Interview 2 -10, 7 1 Date of Info pamphlet delivery ,2 I() 7 / 

Date Notice to Move given - Date Effective -- Expt res -
CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY t.~35 

(a) for owner-occupants - Indicate Initial date of 
occupancy and ownership / I :;, ~-

Date of Initiation of negotiations for purchase of property II- i_· 7/ 

Date of Acquisition >2-:Q-1$-
Date of letter of Intent 

Date of move II- 7? 



- - . . - - - -- - - - . 
- - -.- . 

• • 
DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

Private Sales Sing le Fam ily Age of Housing Unit Z ::>t; i > C (-(T/ 

Private Renta l Duplex Size of Habitable Area /~JO --"-------
Other Multiple Fam 11 y Furnished with claimant's furniture 

IX.I YES / / NO 

Tota l ~umbe r of Rooms Rent Paid $______ Utll ltles ... --2C ......... _,.,_c_, __ _ 

Number of Bedrooms -------- Monthly Housing Payments$ _____ Taxes __ 
. rl./, 

Liens $ ~~ (p lease explain) ---------
Acquisi tlon Price $ a (;16 . CO Amenities ------------------

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

Private Sales p(. Single Fam i 1 y 

Private Rental Duplex 

Other Multiple Fam 11 y 

k. 

LPA Referred Self Referred x ------
Outside city O Outside state 0 
Age of Housing Unit /.JI/J"l1P, /<1:2.S­

Slze of Habitable Area 1-1/'~0 

No. of Rooms ----7 No. of Bedrooms 1' 
For Claimants Who Purchased For Claimants Who Rented 

Purchase Pr Ice of Rep 1 acement Owe 11 i ng $:$i~_§(X) 0 0 Rent $ _______ _ 

Taxes $ ~"'/. o.3~ Ut 11 t t t es $ ------
RHP or TACO (Including Incidental costs) $ /~- oo o Total Rent Assistance$ ____ _ 

Amount of Annual Payment$ ----

No. of Housing Referrals to: Agency Referrals: O 

(j? Standard Sa 1 es ....i 1 t e-4 s-;- MCW -- HAP OTHER( ____ ) 

Standard Rent ----- Food Stamp Legal Aid -- --- Other ( ) ----

Benefits Rece ived 

Date Ck # Type Amount$ -------- ------- -------- --------
Date Ck N Type Amount$ -------- ------- -------- --------
Date Ck# -------- Type Amount$ ------ -------- --------



- - -- - - . - -
- - -~ -- - .,.. - -. - -

e 
(k. RESIDENTIAL RELOCATI ON RECORD 

' E LOCATION WOR-i<.ER __ B_e_t_t_y_B_u_r n_s ___ _ ORIGIN OF CASE --------Emanue 1 PARCEL R-9-7 

~AME FIELD, Herbert M. ADDRESS ---------------417 N. Monroe APT NO. ------
rlONE 287-2002 INITIAL INTERVIEW SEX M MINORITY GROUP White ------- --------1 </ r "J 

AGE U.S. Cll IZEN ALIEN VETERAN SERVICEMAN DATE ON SITE 20 7eers ---rAMILY COMPOSITION --------
Relat·on I Age Emp 1 oye :- : Name Se I f-emp I oyed $ _____ _ 

Helen Wife Address 4)7 N, Monroe -- MCW Ca seworker - Social Security ----------
Va. ___ Fed. ___ Mul t. Co . ____ _ 
Pension: Name --- ----------Other: Name 

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME - -Own:___ Power Co. ___________ _ Type Fuel_____ Garbage Co._....,.,.-~---
Rent:~,,_~ Inc. Heat Water Gas Gar 
ELIGIBILITY FOR PUBLIC HOUSING: Tves orno) 

Elec Unfurn Furn No . Rms -
Over 62~~Disabled (Soc.Sec . def.) ___ lncome below l imits ___ Assets below limits __ _ 

221 CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY: Date delivered by ------- -------------Notify in case of emergency: 
Name Address Phone ------------ ----------------- -------1 nformat ion Statement given to on by ---------- ------ ---------Notice to move given to on by ----------

Payments: Amount$ ___ Check No. Date delivered ____ Moved by self (or) 
moved by moving company ----- (Phone) -------

REMOVED FROM CASELOAD : -----,('""D_a_te-.} ____ R,-.E,...MA..,..,..IN,...l,..N..,.G_O,_,N__,,.C..,.AS~E-L,__O..,.A"""'D-: ....__ ______ _ 

Refused assistance Address unknown, tracing 
Relocated in: Evicted, further assistance 

Low-rent public housing contemplated 
Other perm. public housing Temporarily relocated by -----Standard priv. rent. hsg. LPA 
Sub-standard priv . rent within project: ____ .,...,.. ______ _ 
hgs. with refusal of address 
further aid 

Standard sales housing 
~ub-standard sales hgs. 
Out-of-town 
Address unknown. abondoned -----Evicted. no further 
assistance 

Other (explain) -----------
RELOCATION R-FERRALS C 

Address 
, /'• / - .,, 

~ 

_jtan Wi lev Co. 
~~amrock Realtv . Ore. Ci tv. Jim Roe 655-25% 
/ /, ' / ,I' 

~ 

NEW ADDR ESS : , 

outside project: ------------address 

FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE: 
Date Worker ------- ----------

I 
Inspection Certified Bv Da'te 

-
______________________ --"'!: ______ ...,..,. ________ _ 

Zip Phone 

New rent or purchase price: --------- No. of rooms ---- s ss --- ----



INTERVIEW REGISTER 
i ,a-te Relocattor , 

r---------------------------------------, JJorker 
1/ 15/ 71 Flyer : delivered to Mrs. Field by Marion Scott. She is EDPA member but not 

hostile, says " the group had a meeting last night and warned us that you 
were in the area with flyers. We are to be watchful of PDC. " SLC 

2/ 10 Survey : somewhat hostil e a t f i r st - d id not want to talk to us - move will 
be a problem. Wants to move business with home (now operates Field Sensi­
Service out of home and a shed in back of house ) . Says they cannot move 
for two years - in process of bu i lding up business now. Must get on feet 
before they move. Appears to have good business - said they would call 
WSJ after 15th of February, but probab ly he wi ll have to take the in i tiat ive 
Ver y intell igent, ni ce people, but very worr ied about business. 

10/ 6 Visited for about I½ hours with Mr . & Mrs. Field. Business has cons iderable 
investment in tool and die making equipment . Business makes various parts 
for machines, but specializes in a machjne developed by Mr. Field wh ich 
threads and taps appropr iate mach ine parts very rapidly and accurate l y. 
The bus iness is operated by Mr . and Mrs. Field alone at the present t ime 
from their home and a rather small garage behind their house. They would 
feel satisfied if they could find a 2-bedroom home with a shop building 
large enough to accOIT11lOdate h is operation. He will determine what he feels 
is the minimum sq. footage and provide i nformat ion later . The house should 
have a basement. Location is not so important except that he should be 
somewhe re where he can be serv iced by Consol idated Freight. Zoning may 
present a problem; it is my opin ion that he will require M-3, Light Manu­
facturing. 

3/ 6/72 On appointment, I cal led on Mr. and Mrs. Fie ld, outlined their benefits and 
assistance, toured their home and business a reas. Mrs. Field stated that 
unless we could find a relocation that meets their wishes and needs, they 
would not move. Mrs. Field was firm on wanting a similar replacement, plus 
a fireplace which they do not have now. I referred them to Lillian Roberts 
of Stan Wiley Co., who on 3/8/72 called on Fields to get acquainted. I 
turned over to Mrs. Roberts three possible replacements, she located two 
more, presented them verbally to Fields;however, Mr. and Mrs. Field would 
not look at any. 

3/15 Lill Roberts of Stan Wiley Co. has been in contact with Mr. & Mrs. Field 
who as yet have not gone with her to look at any property she has located 
as possibil i t ies; however, they did go to see the property on Cully Blvd. 
on their own. Mrs. Field told Lill Roberts of a property she found in 
classified advetislng located in Milwaukie, priced at $36,500. I conferred 
with Stan Jones of Emanuel staff for guidance in having Lill show at this 
price range, and he advised to go ahead. Lill will set up an appointment 
to show. 

3/27 

3/29 

Lill Roberts states she is looking diligently on behalf of Fields. tele-
phoned Jim Roe, Shamrock Realty, Oregon City, to request assistance. 

Mr. Roe reported today that he has called on Mr. and Mrs. Field to ascertain 
their replacement needs and is looking on their behalf. 

Memo to file : Mrs. Field states to all that she did not ask to move and 
PD C wil l have to come up with grants comparable to amounts received by other 
Emanue 1 c 1 i ents. 

SLC 

WSJ 

BRB 

BRB 

BRB 

BRB 



, •.. r . -- -- -

e 
INTERVIEW REGISTER 

-Oa-t"e Relocatior, 
.---------------------------------------.,lorker 

4/7/72 Mrs. Field telephoned Ben Webb, Chief of Relocation, on 4/7/72 and stated 
her wish to talk to him at the main office. BRB 

5/10 

6/2 

6/5 

6/6 

6/7 

6/12 

717 

7/ 9 

Mrs . Field attended the C011Y11i ssion meeting today and later, along with Ben 
Webb, Bob Nelson of EDPA , and Annie Allen, we met and discussed the housing 
search difficulty for Mr. and Mrs. Field. She stated that perhaps the resi­
dence will have to be found separate from a building for their business. 
I informed Stan Wiley Co . of this decision. BRB 

Lill Roberts of Stan Wiley Co. and I called on Mr. and Mrs. Field today , my 
intent being to explain to the clients that HUD would in all probability not 
look with favor on any possible RHP to relocate their business separate from 
a dwelling. Their hope is that both home and business can be relocated on 
one parcel. Mrs. Roberts has t v,o more leads to check on for Fields 4/18/72. BRB 

Lill Roberts; Bud Hansen, PDC Rehab Division, and I went to look at a resl• 
dence In an area zoned H-3 which I had located in scouting for these clients. 
The dwelling Is Ideal; however, we went to the County offices only to learn 
that firstly, the property Is only on a 40 x 100 lot, and our Idea of 0'1N­

structlng a ~rage (shop) for Mr. Field's business Is Impossible. The County 
allows variances only up to 50'1. (building from property line to property 
line), and this particular block Is already at 50'1.. This property Is out. BRB 

Since the last entry, several dwellings have been Inspected by the real 
estate community and myself to determine suitability for the Fields. Our 
problem Is not the Fields' attitude as to desired location as much as locatin 
property which Is zoned M-l. BRB 

Lill Roberts of Stan Wiley Co. has shown the Fields a location on N.E. 
Columbia Blvd, along with Bud Hansen of PDC, Rehab Div. The house was not In 
good repair (needs decorat ing , and a building 20 x 22 would have had to be 
constructed). However, Mrs. Field could not visualize living In the home. 
LIii Roberts and I are Inspecting property In S. E. Holgate and 67th area 
today. BRB 

I went to a location listed In the MLS current book, located In N.E. Portland 
on Halsey and 78th . I have decided not to show It to Fields as it does not 
have a full basement and needs redecorating badly. BRB 

At this po int, those who are working with me on Fields' behalf are at a 
stalemate, probably for two reasons: we are flndlog proper zoning (M-3) 
difficult to locate with a home Meting the requirements of Mrs. Field, and 
shop space meeting the needs ~r the business. BRB 

I have Inspected three properties today for potential relocation for the 
Fields. One was zoned properly, but had only one-half basement. The other 
two would not have been satisfactory for shop space. I have decided not to 
present any of the three to Fields . BRB 

Clients reported with Mr. Swoboda to discuss a property they like at 730 SE 
130th Avenue. They are to check for zoning, etc. They 1 ike the house, but 
I doubt that they will buy. BCW 

Memo to file: Lill Roberts of Stan Wiley Co. has worked hard and long on a 
property located at 1528 S.E. Holgate which is zoned M-3, has an adequate 
dwelli~~ and inadequate double garage for Mr . Field's type of operation. An 



INTERVI EW REGISTER 
-Oat-e Relocat.ion !'""""-------------------------------------,L: 

continued: 
earnest money offer was prepared with an "Exhibit A", setting out desired re­
quests of Mr. and Mrs. Field. Pictures are In file of both present and replac -
ment dwellings and garages. Fields would not give Lill Roberts any word on 

ker 

the above after readi ng the prepared earnest money offer. BRB 
(Field attorney: Charles Peterson 

Suite 611, Century Tower 
1201 S. W. 12th 
228-2373 

Memo to file: It is evident that Fields are not going to keep in touch with 
me, as I now feel they are conferring with Ben Webb, and I have not been 
informed as to the current activity with Mr. and Mrs. Field. I am at a 
disadvantage when not informed regarding contact with assigned clients. BRB 

12-27 Mr. & Mrs. Fields have obtained more than enough signatures on their petitio 
72 for a zone change. We went with them to the Planning Corm1ission and learned 

t he set back requirements, which they do not like. They sti 11 have to get 
the s i gnature of the deed holder. They wi 11 then plan to try to get a 
variance to reduce the set back requirements . , . Ju /4 j,. 
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URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT .NDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL. ORE. R-20 -

PORTLAND DEVELOP:ltlENT f'MMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

DATE 

PAY TO Guaranty l1crows 

.N '.' 

Warrant Number 

751 EH 

7J ---- , 19- _ 

$ 15,000.00 

DOLLARS 

AUTHO"tzao •1aNATU"• 
TO THE TIEASUREII OF THE 

CITY OF POIITLAND, OREGON ... NON-NEGOTIABLE 

Portland Development Commiuion 

DATE INVOIC. 011 
C ONT It ACT NOS . 

Account Distribution 

AUTHOftttED 81GNATURC 

224-000 DIETACH 81:1'011.1: 0Cpt,OalTING CHl:Ck 

--- ------ ---
01:■CIUltTION 

0.,0. It In .. crow for Herbert M. en.- He I en M. ,a• I-,, 
Aepleceaent Houeln9 ,a)'Mnt for Ha11awner1 per clel■ 
flle.-. Move froa 't17 N. Monroe (,.reel 1•9-7). 

AMOUNT 

l'J:000.oo 



, ... o 
RELOCATION PAYMENT 

PROJECT: CY¥\ ~Q D Q.P IC - :)_ u 
PAYABLE TO: Guu..l'°lloz"t, L.Jc y( i wj 

PARCEL: 12 - C.,- 7 

For:_2__RHP for Homeowners . . . . ..... 
_Incidental Expenses for Homeowners or Tenants. 
_ RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Rental: Total 

RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Oownpayment . 
==Settlement Costs (on acquisition by LPA only). 
_ Interest Expense ••.. 
_Fixed Moving Payment .• 
_ Dislocation Allowance. 

. . . . . . 

. . . . . . 
approved$, __ _ 

_ Actual Moving Costs .. 
__ Storage Costs ...•. . . . . . . . . . 
_ Business: Moving Expenses .. 
_ Business: In Lieu Paymen t . 
_Business: Storage Costs .. 
_ Business: Loss of Property 
_ Business: Searching Expenses . 

Name of C 1 i ent rle,/ bu t r- eYci 
. . . . . . . . . . 

. • • • . . . $ I') , l,Ol) 
• .••••. $ ___ _ 
Annual amount$ ____ _ 

.$. ___ _ 

.$ ____ _ 

.$ ___ _ 

.$ ___ _ 

.$, ___ _ 

.$ ___ _ 

.$, ___ _ 
. .$ ___ _ 

.$ ___ _ 
;. 

·~·-----.$ ___ _ 
•. $ ___ _ 

. . . . 

Less -
Move from __ Lf......_1_7 ____ N __ . __._ft_._1 O"½ ____ v __ ~----------

-------------------------------------------------
.._ 

Total 
Accounting: Indicate symbol and Accounting No. 

________ Relocation Payment; _______ Project Cos t * ________ ) 



CLAIM FO-PLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR . EOWNERS 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGENCY .._P,...R ... OJ""E.,c"'"T-"TTNA...,A'"E ________ _ 
Emanuel 

PROJECT NO. R-20 
Portland Development Convnission 
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 PARCEL NO. R-9-7 
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: 
"Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United 
States knowingly and willfully falsifies ... or makes any false, fictitious or fraudu ­
lent statements or representations, or makes o r uses any false writing or document knowing 
the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be fined 
not more than 10 000 or im risoned not more than five ears or both." 
I. FULL NAME OF OWNER-OCCUPANT CLAIMANT as shown in deed 2 . DATE OF DISPLACEMENT : 

to displaci ng agency or in condemnation proceeding) 
Herbert M Field/ & Helen M. Field/ 

/0 Family /-/ lndi vi dua I 

Amount of differential payment claimed 

Amount of interest payment claimed 

Costs incidental to purchase 

Minus adjustments 

Explanation : 

$ J 5 I QQQ 

$ ____ _ 

$ ____ _ 

TOTAL $ 15 ,000 

- $ -o-

Total Replacement Housing Payment for Homeowner: . . ...... ... . ... $ 15 1000 

I submit this informati on in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment under 
Section 203 of P.L. 91-646, as amended, and I certify under the penalties and provisions 
of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that the information sub­
mitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete, and that I 
understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of U.S . C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, 
and any other applicable law, falsification of any item su mjtt d hefe~iJt,)may result in 
forfeiture of the entire claim . 7......,.v/,,....~.,. Yr\. ,T..U-~1 

~(.~~ /9 Z,5 

CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY 
This Is to certify that the property purchased by the claimant has been inspected and the 
property was occupied by the claimant within one year following his displacement. I 
further certify that I have examined this claim and have found it to be in accord with 
the app licable provisions of Federal law and the regulations issued by the Department of 
Housing and Urban Development pursuant thereto . Therefore, this claim is hereby approved 
and payment in the amount of $ 15 ,000 is authori~/ 

s IL 7-?- ~~ 
RECORD OF PAYMENT 
Dale of Payment : 

Da te ~l,.UAuthoized Signature 

Check No. __ ?_ .s_1_i_1_1 __ Amount : $ I" J ~ Dr'> ,...,. 

RHP-1 



A. COMPUTATION OF DI FFEREN. L PAYMENT 

Required Informati on 

1. Actual purchase pri ce of replacement housing: 

2. Cost of conparable replacement dwell ing {cost based on: 
x Schedule ___ Comparable ___ Other) 

Sq . Ft . of former dwelling ___ No. of bedrooms 

3. Acquisition payment made by agency for c laimant 's former 
dwe 11 i ng 

Computation 

$26,500 

$ 30 ,927 

$11,016 

4. Line 1 or Line 2, whichever is 1 ess $ 26,500 

S. Minus Line 3 - $) I ,016 

6. Amount of differential payment or $15,000, whichever is 
less $15,000 

7, Total approved $ 15,000 

B. REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION 

c. 

1. If claimant purchased and occupies replacement dwellings: 
a) Date purchase agreement signed {earnest money} Date: 4-10-73 
b) Date of settlement {closing) Date: _______ _ 

2. If claimant has pu rchased but does not occupy replacement dwellinq: 
a) Purchase contract signed Date: _______ _ 
b) Date of settlement 
c} Date of expected occupancy 

Date: 
Date:::_· _ __ _ 

INC IDENTAL EXPENSES {List incidental expenses incurred by c laimant in connection with 
purchase of replacement dwelling.} 

COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT FOR LOCAL 
AGENCY USE 

Charged to Claimant Paid Directly Amount Amount 
Item on Closing By Claimed Approved 

Statement Claimant {Col.{b)+{c) 
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 

$ IS $ $ 

TOTAL $ $ $ $ 

Listing of documents submitted herewith in support of amounts entered in Colunn {d) above: 
{Documentat ion for the above claim must be submitted .} 

RHP-2 



DETERM-ION OF ELIGIBILITY R£QUIREMEN- OR: 

MOVING BENEFIT 

Eligible: x yes __ no (Yes, claimant meets basic eligibility requirements) 

TACO RENT AND DOWNPAYMENT ASSISTANCE 

Eligible: __ yes __ no If yes, eligibility is based on: 

claimant meets basic eligibility requirements 

is not eligible to receive an RHP for homeowners 

in occupancy not less than 90 days prior to the initiation of negotiations 

claimant rented or purchased and occupies a standard replacement dwelling 
(certificate attached) 

____ other 

REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR OWNER/OCCUPANTS 

Eligible: x yes __ no If yes, eligibility is based on: 

X claimant meets basic eligibility requirements 

__ x ___ claimant was displaced from a dwelling acquired and/or demolished for project 

__ x ___ owned and occupied dwelling not less than 180 days prior to the initiation of 
negotiations for acquisition of dwelling. 

X claimant purchases and occupies a standard replacement dwelling within one year 
after the date on which he receives fina l paymen t from the local agency for alt 
costs of the acquired dwelling or the date on which he moves from the acquired 
dwelling, whichever is later. 

REPLACEMENT HOUSING UNIT 

ADDRESS __ 6_0_3_5_N_._E_._G_l_is_a_n ________________________ _ 

DATE OF OCCUPANCY ________ _ LPA REFERRED ___ _ SELF_x ___ _ 

AGE OF DWELL I NG UN I T __ l __ 9 __ 25"----- NO. BEDROOMS ___ 4 __ TOTAL NO. ROOMS ____ 7 __ 

SQ. FOOTAGE __ 1_4_so ______ _ RENT $ ___ -_o_----- UTI LI Tl ES $ __ 2_0_. o_o __ 

MONTHLY HOUSING PAYMENTS (for owner/occupants) $_F_&_C __ _ TAXES $ 324.24 

LIENS $ ___ -0_-___ _ EQUITY $ __ 1_0_.<1'/4 ______ _ 

AMENITIES ________ _ 

The replacement unit was inspected and found standard. 

Date inspected and found standard ________ _ 
(Relocation Advisor's Signature) 
(Attach copy of inspection record) 

Date previously substandard dwelling was inspected and found to be standard: 

MONTH-DAY-YEAR 

(Fonn E-2) 



DETERHleiON OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCAT- BENEFITS • ...., I 
(Families and Ind ividuals) 

FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT: PROJECT NAME Emanuel Hospital 

Herbert M. Fiel d PROJECT NO. R-20 PARCEL NO. R-9-7 

~A~Te ~(1~lale1TY REQUIREMENTS: 

1. Was c 1 a imant displaced from rea 1 property within the _E.._m __ a .... n __ u __ e __ l__..H.._o_,sp,._i __ t._.d._l _______ _ 
proj ect area or did claimant move his personal property from such real proper ty? 

x yes no ----
(a) On or after one of the fol lowing dates: 

...L-yes --no ( 1) Date of pe rtinent contract for Federal assistance. Date: :f -2 3 - 7/ 
_x_ yes --no (2) Date of HUD approval of budget for project. Date: t - ~J -1I 
__ yes --no (3) Other Date: 

(b) For one of the following reasons: 

_x_ yes --no ( 1) As a result of acquisition of rea 1 property. 

yes - no (2) As a resu 1 t of written order of acquiring agency to vacate. -
__ yes --no (3) Receipt of written notice of agency intent to acquire. 

_yes --no (4) Other 

CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY Jqv; 

(a) for owner-occupants - indicate initial date of 
occupancy and ownership 1 q~i; 

Date of initiation of negotiations for purchase of property 11-8-71 

Date of acquisition 2-2-n 

Date of letter of intent 

Date of move 

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

Age of dwelling unit 73 yrs, Funished with claimant's own furniture x yes ___ no 

No. of Bedrooms 3 Total No . of Rooms 6 Sq.Ft. 14)0 Rent $ -0- Ut i 1 i ti es $ $ 20 00 

Monthly housing payments (for owner/occupants) $_~f-&.-.C ____ Taxes $ _______ _ 

Liens $ ____ n_i_l ________ Equity $ 11.016 Acquis ition Price $_-JJ~,-P~J-6 ____ _ 

Amenities Large shop 

(Form E-1) 



Apri I 16, 1973 

Portland Development Commission 
1700 S. W Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

Gentlemen: 

We hereby request you to place the $15,000 replacement housing 
payment into escrow account # 6091 with G~arel"ltoe Es. r oi,,1 Ge., 
5539 E. Burnside. Gu:tl'"an.~ ESCl/'""Ot..vS 

Please have them release the funds as necessary to close the 
transaction as indicated on the Ernest Money Receipt dated 
4-10-73. Also, please have them hold any excess funds unti I 
you request them to be released. 

This request is made to provide the payment on a timely basis to 
facilitate the purchase of the replacement unit. 

It is our intent to occupy the resi dence indicated in the above 
escrow at the earliest feasible date. 

Very truly yours, 



~ P1m1nd DJ tc Portland, ~n April 10, 19 73 
RI c 11, 1 "01 Herb~ M. and ll'elen M. Field., huaband9hd wite 

pur, ha ·r 11, • um nr ~l, 000. tO\.·UJiliQla t , .,, .. , J rr r 111,>r1q ., 1J in JlJrl r-•> nwn1 o t 1lw r 11rd1.1"' "' 
th, h llm1111 J, nl,t,I ""'' •'rll ,11uJt l 111 .Mul tnomab ( I fl •HI• JI ,I )I 1,1 I I .,, ,, ,,Lot #16, Block 
h, Barretts Addition, also known as 6035 N .E. Glisan, Portland, Oregon 

.-h ,, h '"' ,,.,,.., h ,,.. llm ,I 11 h~,·n "''•' ,., , 11.J p,11 h I r l••r lh, rrn ol ' 26,500.00 . p.,)JMl" .,, lnll,"" \ 1
1 

OOOeOO 
,w '®'•* 111, , , , • ,, •\\· h '"'l 1 , ,, 11 l1 25 ,500.0U 11 •,\,, 111k ind d •11\ " ·• Deed 
11.,1. n,, To be paid 1n cash l rom grant eupplied by t he Portland Development CoJIDlission 
and subject to condition! mm on attached addendum. Thie aboye price or $26,Suo.oo 
to include constnction and building of a large concrete block garage to be constructed 
on the rear of the property e I I Ir ,.,, ., 1111 hr,11, l'\ ,·,«·r1 1h11,,· nl """'" "'' nrd 

!,ubJect tu J· cept,t•lC• by owner, w, o ,t •t1 t" , t litlf'I frn1u,n,e 1n\11rmq ,.,,.,~r.t lhfe ''"fl! m ftller, uie to ho, omr,let~a ,n \onn as all PdPf!r\ dre 
rf'.tdy I ,Ute •re to be f\ro rolled ti\ .. ...t t • .,, d•t jf r \\e\\1on f .,., tfl\UrJncc t o he llrO ,.,,,..,1 I u t d 1IH ( f P0\1ifl\\lOU Of Pure ha,cr m•v orov1df1 their 
own f ue lfHur•nc.e If owntJr aoe, not .1porovf• s.ito. or c.1nnot fur,11,,1 rn.1,'-rt,u,10 tltte w1ttHn rtt.t\011.1blo t1m~. th.., e.arne,\t mon~v tierein rec,upt•d 
for sn•II be refunded. b11t If owner .1ur,rov~\ ,a,n .1n <1 t1t1e 1s ni,1rket.1bto .1n<2 'tie P11rrt1.ner f.11ts to comptr.te purc.ha,e ,u ab<)ve ,r,ectt,ed. the e.1rne-.t 
money herein rec• pted f r ,ti•II b e h,,te1tt~d to the unot ,,,c,ocd a9~11t 1,1 tt,e tuncnt ot ••fi1rt!ttr111non 4.umnun1on, •nd ,,..,,dun t o ownf"'r as t,qu,o.atfl<1 
<J.lm.10t f ,e1,\1 rt tt1f' •t>4>\te pron 1-.r, 1\ to btl dt"ll\,t-tft(1 to th r ur ' ,,., 1nM~,J tll"''" cm • hvcrv t ' tlft n.11.-,,s IWlMMNX -lbov-ff ff'ttntj'>ntd o r Cloee of Escrow 
rf>ml'lv•I of t~o.1,,11 ,t •nv T ,me tt u1,.nnc.e of th s contr•< t 
~ PJUf"t\ •rid fUOd\ fl('{ e~ .. Uy ,. tr cto,1119 ,11.,1 he <1f'OO\lted • t ,\.f w 
Ai7"'."it a~\ \lh.h •i vene11Jn bland~. o,.-~,e,y Jnd cur tam rod 1, wind w • d d 
.,, 1 ui1cd .n p~1r1 nt 1ne proPNIY to bu uuntt,;ncd 

I hn,b) J#rcc t,, rurdtJ,c J!>o,,• propcr11 up, n JI""' rn,·n11one<I lerrn, J 

,Jdre" ul 7 N. lsonrow St., Portland 
Phllne 28 -200 1< 



• THE- CITY OF 

PORTLAND 

OREGON 

DEPARTMENT OF 
FINANCE AND 

ADMINISTRATION 

NEIL GOLDSCHMI DT 
MAYOR 

BUREAU OF 
BUILDINGS 

C.N. CHRISTIANSEN 
DIRECTOR 

1220 SW FIFTH AVE. 
PORTLAND , OR. 97204 

503/248-4J20 

May 2, 1973 

Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Attn: Mr. Wiley 

Re: 6035 N. E. Glisan Street 

Gentlemen: 

A reinspection was made by the Housing Division of the two­
story, wood frame, four-bedroom, single-family dwelling and 
detached garage at the above address. 

Our inspector reports the substandard conditions have been 
corrected and the structures comply with City Housing Regu­
lations at this time. 

Yours truly, 

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN 

BUILDlI ~NSP TIONS _DIRECTOR 

</ ~d.,L-
"'"-

S. J Chegwi den 
Chief Housing Inspector 

CHF:vm cc:! Mrs. Widad Spidari 
Room 411, Regency Inn 
1410 S. W. Broadway Street 



THE C ITY OF 

PORTLAND 

DEPA RTMENT OF 
FINANCE ANO 

ADMINISTRATION 

NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT 
MAYOR 

BUREAU OF 
BUILDINGS 

C.N CHRISTIANSEN 
DIRECTOR 

1220S.W FIFTH AVE. 
PORTLAND, OR. 97204 

503/248-4::J:lO 

• 
April 19, 197 3 

Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Re: 6035 N. E. Glisan Street 

Gentlemen: 

As the result of a displaced person and at your request, an 
inspection was made by the Housing Division of the two-story, 
wood frame, four-bedroom, single-family dwelling and detached 
garage at the above address. 

Our inspector reports the following conditions do not comply 
with City Housing Regulations : 

l. Second story stairway, exterior cellar entry stairway, 
and rear porch steps lack required safety handrails. 

2. Chimney bricks and mortar are loose and crumbling. 
3. Exterior fireplace clean-out opening lacks a cover. 
4. Lower portion of garage siding is missing. 
5. Cellar, garage, and south second story bedroom have 

broken windowpanes. 
6. Second story stairwell guardrail lacks the required 

42 11 height. 

Please notify the Housing Division of the Bureau of Buildings , 
2200 N. E. 24 Avenue, Telephone 288-6077, when the corrections 
have been completed, under proper permit where required, and a 
reinspection can be made. Should you have any questions con­
cerning this matter, please feel free to call this office. 

Yours truly, 

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN 
BUILDING INSPECTIONS D~CTOR 

cf/ c!f;~~'d~ 
S .• J. Che~den 
Chief Housing Inspector 

CHF :vm 
cc: Mrs. Widad Spidari 

Room 411, Regency Inn 
1410 s. W. Broadway Street 



sion 

-- - - - ~ 

• Pla.c and Date.l:'o r t:. ,LdlllJ.. U t t;'-A h~ Vt..llliJt..L .L.U I' ] L. 

RI c n v 1001 Herber_t ~ •nd __ Helen M. • .Field~ h usban~od wife , 
J , rur, ,a,er, 1hr ,um of sl, 000, 00 JOQOX~DOXI I ·01e1 a~ carnc,1 monc> and 111 p•rl l'J) mtn1 of 1hc ru"h.,c of 

1hc lc•lhl\\ ing dc,<" nhcd pro r,:r1y , ,1u,11ect In M.ul tnomah ( o u,11y, home and 101 ,old .. , I\, lo,J1C<I ,11 Lo t # l 6, Bl o ck 
4 , Ba.cretts Addition, also known as 603 5 N . E . Glisan, Portland, Oregon 

-.t,,d 1,r,•m,,c, h.1'<" 1h1, d,1'f hc,•n ,ohl lo \Jld pur< h,l\l'r tor 1hc ,um ot ~ 21 , 5 00 • 00 . p.1)ahk ,I\ l11110\\, S 1 , 000 . 00 
)(~>OCX-lt 1/',nh•t ,1hovc fl'll'll'1td lnr ,1n,I 20 , 500 . 0 0 upon .)llC1'1JlllC ol 1111,· .111.i dchH'I) 111 Deed 
1,,1 , To b e paid in cash fi::om gi::ant s upp lied b y Portland Develo pment Commis-
and subject ta conditions on attac hed addendum.. 

SubJe<t to • cce p tance bV o wner , who sh11t fu rnlih title 1nsur1nce Insuring markalable title in seller. ,.,a to be completed .u soon as all P•Pers ,re 
r••dy T .. ,es , , e to b l p ro rated as o f t he d•t• o f poueuton rire insurance t o be pro rated as u t ddte o f possession or purchau , mav p,c)v1de thttlr 
o-wn r u• Insurance . If owner d oes not 1r,prove s11e, or c,nnot fu rnish market,b le t1t11 within re:uonable time, the earnest money ,,ere,n receipted 
to, sh• lt t>• refunded, b ut rf o wnar 111>proves ute • n d Ut le tS m1rk•t•t>le 1nd the pu,ch•\or f• ils to complete purc..h1se as 1bove spec1t11d, the ••rneit 
mrtnf'y n1,1ln rt•ce1p ted to r sha ll be fo rfeited to t he und1rs.1gned 1oent to the extent o f agreed upon comm1u1on, •nd residue to nwn'!r 1U 1tau1dat1d 
o.ama~, Possession o f the a bove p rem,ses ,s to be dOllvored t o thft i1urchdser Immed iately on delivery o f the deed .. eior-tM .. 1\bov• mentioned or 

Of Clo:;;e of Escr OW , 19 , or as soon t hereafler •• ex,sting law, and regulat,nns WIii perm,t 
rtmo••• of te nan 1,, II any. Tome 1> the e uenc• ot thl> con1,act. ~ "9 .. ~ - ..,."' .... w~ ..... ~ ..,....._.., ....... 5'>-...... -
~f~ ~:~•;~,t n : s '~.nnde' t,~~c~~:~~~- '3:.~~~~·~~Jhc:'~~t~Tn ~~~~·~·.~~~! ,.c,~~~o~i'r::c:~~. ',~,~~~:~~r;,:~g~~l~ '~l~~~)~~-d~~I ~t~~ci~~~0~,:~I~ 1~

1,?~·~~.~-:. 
1,1 rictuded •s p.,t o f the p roperty t o be purch•)ed 

M 

R 

I here by agree 10 purcha,e above properly upon above rncn uo ncd term, ,1 

AdJrr" 417 N. Monr oe St. Po rtland 
Phunr 287-2002 

I ,, he rrc parcd m q uJdruphcr : I ~rJ y a~~nov.lctlgc rc,e1p1 of ,1 copy of 1111, CJrn,·,1 rnonC} H'lCllll 

1 I I Pur( ha-.er·~ rc,·e1p1 ) f l'l\. f ~ - (2 ) Plmha~r wi1h all s1gndturc\ 
> 



• 
ADDENDUM TO I:.:/\RNEST MONEY RECEIPT 

rt is understood that all requirements of the Portland Develop­

ment Commission must be met oefor e this agreement is consummated, 

which needs include: 

1. Change of zone order by the Zoning Commission permitting 

the continued operation of buyers' present busin~ss. 

2. H.U.D. or City of Portland {P.D.C.) shall agree to and pay 

for all construction costs of alterations and additions at 6035 

N. E. Glisan Street covering a square foot area comparable to that 

used in buyers' present home as adequate for their business operation. 

MAYFAIR REALTY INC. 

/ 

~ Ct! b~ 1JJ.'= -f! /.t:d'/ 
HELEM{ M. FIELD 
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WILLIAMS, MONTAGUE, STARK, HIEFIELD S NORVILLE, P. C. 

DAVlD R WILLIAMS 
MALCOLM I MONTAGUE 
DONALD R STARK 
PRESTON C HIEFIELD, IR 
OLIVER I NORVILLE 
IAME5 E GRIFFIN 
LARRY C. HAMMAC.K 
RICHARD E ALEXANDFR 

ttr . i3cn webb 

ATTORNE.YS AND COUNSELOR.!\ ,._T l...,t,w 

BOISE CASC....DE BUILDING 

PORT~ND. O REGON 97201 

Novcnbcr 27 , 1972 

TELEPHONE 222-9966 

ECEIVED 

OV 2R 1972 

Portland Devclop,,,cnt Cor,unission · 
1700 s . W. 4th Avenue 

DU ~ TH COMM!. 

Portland , Oregon 97201 

Re : PDC v . Field 

Dear Ben: 

I cleared with J i m Robertson an agreement t hat t he 
Fie l ds could stay in possession for six months, if 
necessary, and I have explained to Charlie Pe terson 
that there is no way to extend the sixty rent free 
period unless we defer payment of the compensation 
for t hirty days. In any event, let me know if the 
letter from Peterson causes any difficultie s. 

DRS :avh 
Encl. 

Very truly yours, 

WILLI.ru'15 , MONTAGUE , STARK, 
HIEFIELD & NORVILLE, P. C. 



!:ARL f" 0 HUALOURT 

0LYWN C ,O.NNE.OY 

CHAALl!:S C M PC.T~AS0N 

Ol.OAC;I!: H BOWLl!:9 

9 AUCI!: W TOW9Ll!:Y 

H URLBURT. Kl:NNEDY. PETERSON , BOWLlS & TOWSLEY 
ATTORN EYS AT LAW 

SUIT!: ell CLNTURY TOWl!:R 

IZOI 9 W li?no AVl!:NUE 

PORTLAND, OR.ECON 9 7205 

Nnvemher 22, 1972 

Herbert and Helen Field 
417 North Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Re: City vs. Field 

Dear Herb and Helen: 

228 23/3 

Hope the real estate people are pushing for the new location. 
Your prior effort teaches that you must "ride herd" each step 
of the way -- and those steps include: 

1. ~ place adequate for your needs 

2. OK by HUD: 

a. as to how much it will pay -- that is, your realtor 
must show by other sales that the price you are to 
pay will be shared in to the maximum of $15,000.00 
if needful. 

b. Any change of zone must be assured so that contractors 
can obtain building permits. 

c. As we understand it additional funds will be paid by 
HUD for changing the new place to conform to your 
needs. However, here again the burden is on yourselves 
of getting three bonafide estimates for consideration 
of HUD. 

I have been in contact with Mr. Stark trying to extend the 60 day 
rent free period to 90 days. He does not seem hopeful on this, 
but auggeats deposit of the $15,000.00 can be deferred for 30 days, 
if you wish. This would extend time the 60 day rent free period 
would begin to run. Rent would be about $120.00 -- $15,000.00 at 
6\ for that period would be $75.00 or at 5\ proportionately less. 

Call me on Friday so that I can notify Mr. Stark on this point. 

Incidentally, we suggest that you continue in close contact with 
Mr. Ben Webb on all phases o f this chanqe of home and place of 
business for he is really t he key pers on. 

CC1P/ch 
bee: Mr. 



f AAL P- 0 t1UAl.8URT 

OL YWN P- M.!:NN FOY 

f':t-◄ARL[S CM PI.TE.ASOH 

<lt:OROI". H l!IQWLCS 

llAUCC w TOWSLLY 

HUR.LBURT. KENNEDY, PETER.SON. BOWLES 8 TOWSLF.Y 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

Mr. Donald Stark 
Attorney at Law 

SUITf: flll Cf:NTURY TOW f:R 

1201 9 W IZn< A llf:N U r; 

POR.T LAND, O R.ECON 97205 

November 24, 1972 

1600 s. W. 4th Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 

Re: City of Portland vs. Field 

Dear Don: 

Mrs. Field phoned today. They ask that deposit of 
funds be deferred for 30 days. Note your copy of ouz 
Novernbez 22nd letter to the Fields. 

CCMP:rnah 

228·237 3 



U.RL f' 0 , HURLBURT 

OLYWN 11!:. l<ltNNltOY 

CHA RLES C M ~ltTl!:ReON 

011!:0ROlt H ■OWLlte 

■l'UCE W TOWSLlt'I' 

HURLBURT. KENNEDY. PETER.SON. BOWLES I TOWSLEY 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

SUITE 9 11 CltNTU .. Y TOWltR 

l ltOI 9 W. IIIT>< A VltN U It 

POl'l.TIJ\ND. OR.ECON 9720S 

November 22 , 1972 

Herbert and Helen Field 
417 North Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Ret City vs. Field 

Dear Herb and Belen: 

RECEIVE 

Nov 24 1972 

l'ORTlAM Dfla•r;1;:,"r ro~~,Ji., 

228-2373 

0£P. O!R_ 
0. OPLR. 
0. AOM---.---..J_ 
0. co•. s. _ 

-------
Ma ltr 11 <: Copy...,_ __ 

Rope the real e■tat:e people are puahing for the new location. 
Your prior effort teachea that you muat •ride herd• each step 
of the vay -- and thoae atepa include, 

1. A place adequate for your needs 

2. OIC by HOD1 

a. a• to how much it will pay -- that ia, your realtor 
must ahov liy other aale• that tbe price you are to 
p,ay ill be ■haracl in , t.o1th• ■axitlm of ,1s,ooo.oo 
if netidful. 

b. one auat be aaaured ao that contractor• 
dinc;r 1>4tr111it■ • 

c. Ae w. \dldanund it ad41~1onal fund■ will be paid~ 
BOD for c:hangi09 the new place to confona to your 
needs. IIOIMwr, here aqain the burden i• on your■el..­
of 9etU-, thrH bonafide e■tillatee for coneideration 
of BUD. 

I 11a .. !MMD in contact vitli Mr. Stark tryl1J9 to •tend t:he 10 c1ay 
rent free period to 10 4-Y•• Be doe• not•- bopeful ob tbia, 
tin ~•t• dapo■it of tbe $15,000.00 can be deferred for 30 day■ , 
lf ~ wiah. Tbi■ voulct •tend tiM t.he 10 day rent fr•• period 
voul.4 ~in to run ... nt would be about $120.00 -- $15,00G.OO at 
II for tbat period would be $75.00 or at 51 proportionately l•••• 

Call•• on Friday ■o that I can notify Hr. Stark on thi• point. 

Incident.ally, v• ■WJ9ut that you continue in clo■e contact with 
Mr. Ban Webb on all pbu-■ of thia change of home and place of 
buaine•• for he i• really the key person. 

CCMP/ch 
bee 1 ~ Ben Webb 
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TO : 

FROM : 

The File 

Benjamin C. Webb 

MEMORANDUM 

Date November 8, 1972 

SUBJECT : Zoning Problems Re: Fields 

Mr . and Mrs. Fields have said that they have now learned that the prop­
erty at 750 S.E. 135th Avenue cannot be rezoned to permit them to oper­
ate their machine shop at that address and asked why they were not 
previously informed of this. 

In fact, they were previously informed. At the July 27, 1972 meeting 
at Don Stark's office they were informed that the property was not 
M-3. However, a reading of the Multnomah County definition of "Home 
occupation" left some doubt as to whether or not their business could 
qualify. Both of the attorneys felt that the County ordinance would 
permit their type of operation. However, the Fields would require 
an enlargement to the garage, and It was my opinion that the County 
would look upon this as a conversion of residential to conwnercial 
property and not issue a permit. 

We asked Mr. Swoboda to get three 
to apply for the proper permits. 
frequently asked for a follow-up. 
broke down. 

BCW :ch 

estimates and then ask the low bidder 
This was never done, even though we 

It was at this point that things 
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John I. ICMwerd 

lenJ•ln C. w.b 

October 31 , 1972 

October 16, 1972 Letter ~e: "r• end Mra. Flelda, Attached 

The attached letter 1ay1 that the Fleldt fNI fruatratecl becauae oft"­
lack of progre11 with r•~rd to relocatl•. The Flelds flle It very 
thick and tholr c.11e has been ,,.,_ a grNt .. , of attention an4 hN 
a con1ldereble IIIOUftt of action. It has bNft dlacuslecl with Mel• 
lenJ•ln, Kay walker, Mark ,.volu, Don Startt, and the ,telda' attomr,, 
"'• Chari•• ,.tenon of Hurlburt, Keftlley, ,.terten, lowlea w , .. 1ey. 

In e1Mflee, the probl• fl that the Fields c.11 and operate a aecWle ahop 
fraa their present hoae under • ugrandfather" provision. They want to 
continue to operate froa their CMf\ ha. In the new loc.1tlon, but to date 
haw not wntad to accept• C011111erclally zoned location. 

I heYe dlscu11ed thla cat• with Don Stark. Oon hat said that the C4aN 
It scheclu1e4 to go to court and that there should not be a public dit• 
c.s1lon at this tltN. I therefor• reco1aMtnd that the Matter be left off 
the agenda. 

IW:ch 



~ ~ ~-
~:· m~n;1el Dis~aced Person: · ,A.:odation, Inc. 

Oc.t 16, 1972 

Mr. John Gr· if.:~ l th 
Portl .nd Develoom•3 nt Commission 
1700 S .~. 4th -
Portland, Oregon 

, 
Dear ?,Ir. . Griffith: 

Vie have been talking to Ml'. & Mrs . Horbert 
Field about t · eir f~ustrations in being relocated 
from the Emanuel Project ~ They feel they a:n, on 
a treadmill, goine no place. 

The fact that they have both a home and a 
business causes s 0me special problems that will 
require soecial ~0lutlons. They wo·ad like a 
place on the agenda of t he next Co~ission 
meeting to share t he lr concenns wi t r_ you. 'rhey 
feel they need to talk to those who have dec : s ion 
m~king responsibllities . 

cc: John Kenward 
Comm_ssionersv 

Si~ely yours, 

,~~/4----
Robert E . Nelson 



FIElO: SENSI -THREADER k MACHINE CO. 

4 17 NORTH MONlOE ST. * l'OULAND, O REGON 97227 

Telephone 287-2002 

r . cnJa 1n W bb 
Portland ·J volop cnt Co 
17 S. w. 4th Av nuo 
Portlon , Dte on 72 1 

ar ~. bb : 

i ,sion 

llc!.obur 1b, 1!177 

OCT IR 1977 

PriTU.Nn DfltHuFMINT COMMISSION 

Af ter reading the l etter a• r?ctober ~, 1972 , frorn f'::- . Charlos P t rsons 
office , ~o decided to contact the ~ul nomah C unty Plo,ning Commission 
to son where we stand, regarding the legal it, four continuing our 
o orations at tho 750 S . £ . 135th Avenue ador s. ( You know Ii. , oy 
the ' Grandfather ' status fron our continuous res uenc e at 417 N. ,,anroe 
Stroot for t he past 37 years . ) 

The enclosed photo- cop is their answer to our queations, and we see no 
point in wasting r.iore tire trying to obtain a thi r J estimate to make 
the nccescary ch n r int e existing garage, in order to make i t suit­
abl e for our nee s . However, it might be possible that the influence 
of your good off_c ould intercede with the flu ltnomah Counting Planning 
Commission for a porqanent zone change for us? 

Hl1 F: hf 
Enc l osure 

Ve ry truly yours , 

Herbe rt m. Field 



October 12, 1972 

Mr. Herbert M. Ficlcl 
417 N. nonroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Dear Sir: 

LA ,C 

In rcg.ird to your inquiry about operating your bus.ir.ess <lt 
750 S. E. 135th l,c~ue, which ic in an R-7 (single family 
rcsjdcntial} zo~c; this is not an allowable use in a resi­
dential zone . 

The Zoning Ordinance would classify your use as in an M-3 
(Light Manufacturing) District . 

Very truly yours , 

MULTNOMAH COillJ'I'Y PLJ\NNING COMMISSION 
Roberts. Baldwin, Plannin~ Director 

Douglas Cowley, Zoning Supervisor 

DC:vs 



',r . "ln!>y J . :,1:10 oca 
Tri- t ote Ro lty Inc . 
1 420 •• Pin ~treat 
Portland , Or on 7233 

. c to ur 16, 1 7'J. 

!iubjocts ltn ah Co1.nty lonin~ - Re. 7b •• 135th Av nu . 

or r r. Si:,o o • 

Art r o cororul ~ y or r. CherJ a 
res. f"i o l d ao I boc very concorn 

( 3 n t ha) and nothi ng ecco p H h d r 

tobor 61 1972, 
o~t ao hovinu paae d 

ardin our rol c tion oituetion. intor ia ol at up n ua, you kno . 

Aa our cane rn 
C00!:'11 oicn 

ro oho.:.n 
to co Jld l 

unt d , e t■ l phone call to ho 
d a tlno on the QOMino or 
zoning ep, 1111th 3 roao in 
rol eted. 

ltl"IOr.!eh County Pl ning 
t oo r 11, 1972. • 
'Ultno 10h Couoty, ere 

T oocl d p opy 1a the conrJ r ing r p ly to our u s tione. Thie, 
ur couroo, r,rocludoo our buyJ.no the proparty t 750 !i. E. 135th Avonue 
f'or th purpo e or 15a11l continuing our p uent op ration■ there. 

Thia inroroati • obt ned in llbout . 
anyone f' 9100 A •• to s,oo P. I ., l1londe)' inu oe end it ia avai lllble to 

,ro h fr1dey, at 1107 s.1. 4th uo. 

o ino ordinance for 1 eh County t u b en cl ri '1ed, 
do you h othor property that uld euit our nc, e in ( 3) .,.. .. 
a no s.t . t d f4 . C. cu..,.., .. enoun on zoning up in the 

l tn ah County Plaining C011111aa1on orrtco? 

H.i I hf' 
Cncl oouro 

CCI r . eon obb 

Vory t culy youra, 

If rb rt • H old 
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f IElD: SENSI -THREADER R MACHINE CO. 

~17 NORTH MONROE ST, * PORTLAND, OREGON 97227 

Telephone 287-2002 

,r . Chorl11a C. • Potorcon 
Attomoy ot L w 
1, :1 !> . • 12th v nua 
Portlcnd, Orogon 97205 

Deer r. P toroons 

0ct o er 11, 1 72 

RECEIVED 

OCT 1~ 1972 

POIITlAHD DEVELOP[ I I COMMISSION 

0 
0. C. S 
0. ,. • 

~·,ster F,le Co;,1 __ _ 

Today "'° round tt1ore io no point in tryin to oat n anot.h r oeti ate to 
enla a tho gor a boaide the r eidenee et 750 s.t.. 13:.>th ,vonuo, ror the 
purpoao of continuin<J cur prooont operetione. 

ince our oting ot 7j(j a •• 135th Avonue, on Swtur oy oorniri , Sopt . r 
16, 1972, w.th • Swobooo end Mr, Cilpin, a contl tor, ror another bid, 
Helon hae boco a concerned to thll point dl ro oho 1no.1etod w contact th 

ltnomah County Plulnino COllllieaion ror cart n inrorrnetion. A telephone 
call arrenJod a Q ting at their orrice thie coming. 

Arter a,iplc.inino our pronnt aituaUon aith Portland V'llopo t C ioGion 
end our deaira to bo r glocated in •••tarn :ultno l Cot.Slty , a large codod 
1111P wee ehOliill u■, it.h th-. ere•• whore could l ally continu our pre• t 
operation• - ar eo ala'lQ Southaeat Starfoc end Northoaet Cllcen, 

It ... poin d out that , the Naidence ., 7 5 , £ . 13~th ,. ptrtctlx r••id-
aoHfl• • eingle t auly dNlUng ■rN. It further axploined that people 
lltlO •n locatod t.hore berore tn• ltnoa,ah Coooty arung oroinance bee•• 
1•, •re not ett'aot.od. Tnia lntoraaUan 1• ovailllbl• to anion• at 1107 
s •• •t.h Av , 9:00 " · · · to Sa00 p. •• dey through rr:1dlly , 

.. dan'i UJce to be oriUcal with•~• Sabode, but appanntly, eaM one hae 
a,.., beCSli •unto ... d when he Na tolfl ~•could canM,ut our oort< et 
W• Ndrna and ba th ff lfpallv. 

"' the •o on July 21, 1972 at th• ottice or ,r. Oon Start<, r. Soot>oda 
a;rnd to obtain t.hl"N ■•ti•t.e• tor enlarging th yarage t or our purpo••• 
It -- then, that t hia zoning thi~ llhould h VO b cl arod end all t.hia 
1000 fruotretin.'J dolcy coul d have bean avoidod. oro, you knou, not 
deal er. in ~ool Catote. 

hovo boon v ry potiont t h t h1• eel etata man durin t.hia lontJ thr•• 
ontha or untl :so ry ley ond all t h d eUo a on our port ht:v oa..n in 

oood faith . :;f)() io ooini to co enaato ua tor tho n09li? nco, dis polnt•onta 
and loat t o? r ou u.:> ot b in ell over GQoin. 

N.Jxt ~un oy ;;,CJ o oll rivo out s .c, St rk !itroct • c t about in tho . ..,lt­
nOt'leh County - 3 zonoe, 

HF 
cca 

Vury t ruly youro, 

Har or t • r1uld 



YAL " · 0 MUAL■UAT 
dLVWN It "ltNNltOY 

CMA ALltS C M l"ltTltASON 

• OltOAOlt M ■OWLltS 

■AUClt W TOWSLEY 

HURLBURT, ltENNEDY, PETERSON, BOWLES I TOWSLEY 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

■ UITlt 811 CICNTUAY TOWltA 

lltOI ■ W lltno AVICNUIC 

PORTLAND, Oll.eCON 97205 
Ooto~.r 6, 1972 

0£1'. DIR 
vf>. 0/'f~ ----l<-::,.-

0 A{Jl,I --
0. cow. s --

Q:ECEIVfD 
D. l'LM, ___ _ 

SI', A.SST. ___ _ 

OCT 1 o 197,2 
-&:', u_ ~ -

N.r. and IUa. He.r~.rt .M. Field PORJlJ.ftD O£m.£PM ~T COMMISSlCN 
,11 H. Nonroe Street 
Po.rtlaod, Ore9on 97227 

Dea.r Herb and Belen, 

---

aa.rlie.r thia WINk x talked with Don Stark, attorney for the City. 
He later in the week called biack &nd atated that NX. Webb had ~en 
a ... y fro■ bi• office due to a death in the family but that he, 
tu. Wel:ab, woul.d .review the tile and contact•· 

Yeatuday l llhaaed JU. Webb but he waa buay 1n a coaference. 

Thia clay Nz. Webb waa .reached by phone. 

Be tell• ua &bout u tollowa, 

A. A thud eati•te ia .requ1rec2. You ue •-in IKged to follow up ca ,111.a. 

•· t'be two eattaa-caa .received call tor an area twice u ~v• aa Mr. Web!:, initially UDde.ratOOd froa JU. •~cta wu xequ1.z:ed -
a.cs, of couzae, xequ.u.tnv doule the aoney outl.ay oz19tnally coate111-Pkted by Ju. tfebl>. 

On ~• latter J:lhu• Ill'. W9bb Ub '11byN. lie tuztbaz 1 .. 1a that the 
aonln9 people Will ref\lM to g:r1111t a •tld1'19 pa.ra1t oa the buia 
of tbe area pro111••• in ta w:•Mnt ••tbatae OD tM • ._. Ille& 
the -,1ar,- a,t •m )le •uinb aa ■•~ial. 

a...vu, the only wy tlaia can be deteilliaed ia to pub thin9a te that point - that 18 •o Ny -

1. Get -.t thtt:d appraiaal. 

2. lf PDC will pay the la.rvez •ua requ1.z:ed - then -

3. •• can •Ubliit the .... to the sone and perait people and ... what the anawr 1a. 

BY9D thou9h thia anti~• aituation 1• not of youx ■-king the bald 
tact ia that the PDc requue•nta uat be Mt and, gall1n9 though 



ltE • and Nx • • nar'bex t M. r .teld 
OCtober 6, 1972 
~ 2 

it ia, you are the on•• vitally affected and auat carry the 
bw:den of obtainiq the third eati-te an• 91tting it to Mr. 

· Webb'• office. 

CCMPuaah 

COi JIX. Ben Webb 
JU. Don Stuk 
lU. A. O. Swoboda 
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1.24 GRADS, GROUND L3VllL. The averas• ot the tiniahed ground level 

et the center or all ~all• or• building. Where the walla are para­

llel to and within ti•• (S) teet or a aldewalk, the above ground level 

eh.all be meaeured at th• aidawalk. 

1.25 GRAZING. The u1e or land tor paature ot horaea, cattle, eheep, 

goate, and/or other d011eatic herbi•oroua antmala, alone or 1n con-

•~ u ct1on with agricultural purau1ta. 

~ 1 4.26 H01'1! CCCUPATIOK. An7 lavtul actlvlt7, not othervlaa epacltlc-

• ~ •. allJ provided for in this ordinance, c01111onl7 carried on within• 

V' dwelling by a member or m .. bara ot a ta■ily, no ••plo7ee or other 

person being engaged in the •~•e, and 1n which eaid activity 1• aecon­

dary to the uae or the dwelling tor 11v1na purpoaea; pro•ided, that 

there 1• no outaid~ ad•ert1a1ng or dlapla7 ot merchandiae and that no 

aale or ealea ot ■erchand1•• ■ball N .. 4• ln auch dwelling or on the 

premiaea connectad therewith. 

1.27 HORTICtJL'?URB. Tb• oultivatlon ot plant,, garden cropa, treee 

and/or nuraer7 etocka. 

1.28 HOTEL. A building or portion thereof d•elgned or ueed tor oc­

cupanc7 ot individual• who u-e lod!ed wltb or without .. ala, and in 

which no prov1a1on 1• made tor cooking ln an7 individual roo• or eu1te. 

1.29 BOUSIWG PROJSCT. An area ot twr (4) or aor• acre■ arran,ed 

according to• alt• plan on which the aaount ot land to be deyoted to 

hou11ng taoil1t1ea, tb.alr arranigaent thereon, together wlth the ar­

rengnent or ace••• atreeta and alle7a, and other public rac111t1•• 

11 anown. 

l.JO BDUCATIOIAL IHSTITUTIOW. A college or univerait7 eupported by 

public or pr1Tate tunda, tu1t1on•, oontrlbutlona or endowments, giving 
adTanced academic inetruotlon •• approv•d by• recognised accrediting 

Multnomah County 
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agency, including fraternity and sdror1ty houses, excluding elemen­

tary and high schools, and trade and cOffllllercial schools. 

1.31 JUNK YARD. The use for more than two hundred (200) square 

feet of the area of any lot, or the use of any portion of that half of 

any lot, but not exceeding a depth or width, as the case may be, of 

one hundred (100) feet, which half adjoins any street, for the dis­

mantling or "wrecking" of automobile■ or other vehicle• or machinery, 

or f or the storage or keeping of the parta or equipment resulting 

from such dismantling or 11wrecldng" or for the storage or keeping 

of Junk, including scrap metals or other ■crap material. , 

1.32 KENNEL. Any lot or premi••• on which four (4) or more dogs, 

more than six (6) month• of age, are kept. 

l. 33 LOADING SPACE. An off-street apace or berth on the same lot, 

or parcel, with a building or use, or contiCJUOu• to a group of build­

ings or uaes, for the temporary park1n9 of a vehicle while loading 

or unloading pe~sons, merchandise or material■ , and which apace or 

berth abuts upon a street, alley or other appropriate meana of access 

and egress. 

1.34 LOT. A plot, parcel or area of land owned by or under the law­

ful control and in the lawful poaseaaion of one distinct ownership. 

l. 3S LOT coVERAG&. The area of a lot covered by a building or 

buildings, expressed aa a percentage of the total lot area. 

l. 36 IJJT LINES. The line• bou.ndin9 a lot aa defined herein. 

l. 37 LOT LINE, FRONT. ?n the ca•• of an interior lot, a line sep­

arating the lot from the street, an~ in the caae of a corner lot, 

a line separating the narroweat frontage of the lot from the street. 

Multnomah County 
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September 26, 1972 

Checked with Don Stark about status of this case. He called Charles 
Peterson, Fields' attorney, who Indicated he wasn't ready to close 
until al 1 conditions have been met, i.e., building permits, etc. 
Don Stark says that a trial date has been set for October 31 and that 
this will have to be followed through with at this point. 

Called Cascade Escrow and told them deal was in the hands of the 
attorneys at this point. 

Two bids came in from Tri-State for addition . Size of addition is 
given as 21' x 35', instead of 13' that I thought had originally been 
mentioned. In any event, we will have to tie down specifications 
and ask for sealed bids. 

WSJ 



-,:., Tri-State Realty Inc. RocKwoon - GRHSIIAM v---------------
18428 S E. Pine 
Portland , Oregon 97233 
Pho ne 66S-7171 

1 o .l. _. .J Dev .lo. e.... Gv · -,uion 
- ?l..1.. ,J. ' • 4 
or ,.L ..... , vr1. on 

.ttcntion: 1 • Llon .... --' w r k 

e .ccr 

Re : .r'r,m ... cn - i- .:.e.1. .i. ..; J..e 

, ....,_' 

I.. ru. cnclo.,in.., i1., ·er .,l.c .,tructurtl ini rc,vc; en"'., r<;q -1 r­
_,.'ur the rJro. crt~ 1,;ir..:i p c .,ed b .,he e·nc .. ce • .r. r'ielJ. The 
uid ... dui;lic~tc ·the 11oor ., ace no.: conta:L.e :u. ut,t: evic1..ee •., .,i o 
buildin and ... ·u1J. oa.,ez .ent ccn .. L,tin of ... v0 .. ll. o ... J._,vu .,c. r'ce., . 

,e wi..1..l a1. rec.:.e.te .... letter of coll -1 t""'llent .L'ro .. Jou re1.;.... . g 
the .,.,ructur cnWlbe., a:, .,uun as r-o io c. 11ank )Ot. r'or jOUr 

attention . 

. ...i: C J 

Ulc . 
cc: ,.r. 1-en'amin ,.eoi:> 

orthcast 
10041 L C,h an 
2S5-6550 

"Professional Real Estate Service '' 
Rockwood - Grc ham 
18428 S.E. Pmc 
665-7171 

outhca t 
I 2300 S.L. Powell 
761-3200 

Clackamas - Milwaukie 
7000 Th1cscn Rd 
659-701 1 



- - CONTRACT 
COIIS1la1IOII CO. 1836 NORTHEAST 82nd AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97220 255-0415 

1 Plans & Permrts 
2 Demoht,on 

This constructt0n contract ,s entered into on the _____ day of_______ 19 by and between J and J 3 Excavation 
4 Concrete CONSTRUCTION CO Inc. hereinaher called "Contractor," and the party or parties signing below, hereinafter called "Owner" 
5 Masonry 

' Name __ 6 Framing 
7 Roofing 

Home Address _______________________ _ 8 Siding 
9 Windows 

10 Doors 
Job Addres ________________ _ City 11 Sheetmetal 

12 W Str Inst 
Job Phone. Other Phone 13 Plumb./Sewer 

14 Electrical 

SPECIFICATIONS 15 Drywall . Plaster 
16 Ce,hng Tile 
17 Cabinets 
18 Formica 
19 Tile 
20 Lino 'Vrnvl 
21 Carpet/Hd Wd 
22 Bath/Kit Ace 
23 Awning/ Patio 
24. Fin Carp 
25 Iron Work Hdw. 
26 Fence Panel 
27 Lite Fixtures 
28 Paint Decor 
29 Debris Removal 
30 Miscellaneous 

Contractor shall furnish alt labor and materials to perform the work described 1n the above 1pec1hcations and Owner agrees to pay Contractor as follows 

CONTRACT PRICE •• • ••••••.••. ••• •• 

Pl US TOT Al AllOWANCES •••••••••• 

.. ....... .. .. . ------------

.. .. ., ........ ·-----------
TOTAL COIIITRACT PRICE •••••••••••••• •• •• • •••• •••• • ---------

LESS DOWN PAYMENT . .............. ........ ....... ---------

CONTRACT BAlANCE ... . .............. ............. •---------

CONTRACT BAlANCE TO BE PAID .. ••. .• ••.• .••• •• •.. _ _______ _ 

ALLOWANCES· . • • • • • • • • • • • . • . • • •••• . •• 

Allowance ,tems are 10 be billed at Contractor's cost plus 10%-
0,fference between allowance and billed price 10 be charged or 
credited to Customer 

II work ,s 10 be hner,ced on• S1111 G. I loan, Contrecto, 1gr ... to ess,st Owner ,n obta,n,ng Owners hnanc,ng . Owner ag,ees !hat 11 Contractor r,as n(lt oee~ pa ,a ,n lu, • •th,n 
30 days alter complet,on of h,1 work, Owner w,11 pay Contractor 1 'llo par month of unpa,d baltnct as a lata charge 

A TT£NTION: J and J CONSTRUCTION CO. Inc., will do only that work which 1s written in the above spec1ficat1ons for the above 
agreed amount. The conditions and promises on the reverse side are a part of this contract. This contract subJect to office approval 

J and J CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. OWNER____________ _ ______ ·- _ 

OWNER------- ________ _ 

8'1' 
A"th011zff S,gnah,re 



PROPOSAL and CONTRACT 
Rasmussen Const. Co. 
223 S. E. 146t~ 
Po rt l and Ore gon 97233 

ToT rt State Real t Mr Swaboda 

7~0 S. E. l t h J ob a 

Dear Sir: Portland 

Date September 25 I 19 72 

____ ! __ propos e to furnish all materials and perform all labor necessary to complete the following: 

--M~_ t_o __ t _h_e_ front of existing garage 21' x 35' Concr 0 te foundation 
and slab 6'' bl ock walls, Roof pltch to match ex1st1ng , w1th 235' 

3 t ab shtngles. Plans and perm1tte 
Extst1ng garage floor resurfaced w1th concrete. approx. 2l'x 22' 

All of the aboH~ \'\'Ork to be completed in a substantial and workmanl ike manner according to stand-

ard practices for the sum ofour t hou sand seven hundredfourflJllittt~• 4,745 .oo 
Payments to be made I et or each mounth formatertal s on the Job e.nd labor 
t hat has been preformed. In full upon completion. 

_____________ ______________ ____ as the wo rk p rogresses 

to the value of ____________ _ per cent ( ___ %) of all work compl e ted. The entire 

amount of contract to be paid within __________________ days afte r completion. 

Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost of material or labor 
will only be executed upon written orders for same, and will become an extra charge over the sum men­
tioned in this contract. All agreements must be made in writing. 

tA11111Mm ~ ~ 
r., ~°"E. 

fl()RtLAND, 0 ,., 972,:iJ 

Respectfully subm~ 

B~ ~~PN\ j 

PHON~ 25~-6577 ACCEPTANCE 

You are hereb} authorized to furnish all materials and labor required to complete the work men-

tioned in the above proposal , for which _________ agree to pay the amount mentioned in 

said proposal, and according to the terms thereof. 

ACCEPTED 

Date ______ _______ , 19 ___ _ 



Don Stark 

Sen Webb 

• 
Septetnber 20, 1972 

Letter of 9/14/72 fro. Charle• fleter1on to Hr., Hr1. Herbert Fleld 

Th• relocation benefit• and procedures outlined by Mr. fteterson sub• 
stantlally c.orrespond with our understanding we have with Mr. Fleld. 

8CW/M8:ch 



Cascade Escrow Service Co. 
SUITE 533, LLOYD BUILDING 

PORTLAND, OREGON 97232 

Portland Development Commission 
1700 s.w. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 

S eptenber 19, 1972 

RECEIVED 
SEP 25 1972 

PORllAHD DEYHOPMENT COMMISSION 

Subject: Herbert N. & Helen M. Fields 

Attention: Mr. Benjamin Webb 

Reference: Purchase of property - 750 S.E. 135th 

Dear Mr. Webb: 

700 N. E. MULTNOMAH 
PHONE 233-7521 

[){lJ•11 , __ _ 

Y· I'. "R. 
{ • l'\' t' 

' .. . . . 
I i' 

A real estate transaction has been place in escrow for closing. In 
reviewing the matter, we are needing from your office funds in the 
amount of the comnitment, $25,000. All necessary ite:ns have been 
ordered to close the above mentioned transaction as soon as the funds 
are received and the pay-off letter and title are in. 

If any delay is foreseen, or if you need further information please 
contact this office. 

Very truly yours, 

C,ASCA1JE71SCROW SERVICE CO. 

/t 
aul Sp 

Manager 
PS:pd 

cc: Tri-State Realty, Inc. 
Charles Peterson, Attorney-at-Law 

Donald Stark, Attorney-at-Law 



', . , . - . . . ,-.,. 

September 18, 1972 

MEMO TO BEN WEBB 

Enclosed is a copy of a letter from Charlie Peterson re the 
Field property, Parcel R 9-7. Does this correspond with our 
understanding? 

DRS 

avh 

OEP D1R _____ 
0 

D. OP[P 
D. AD~ _____ ., 
D. COM, S. _ ___ _ 
0. P~N _ ___ _ 

P. T. ---....---11 

~aster ri11 C11py ___ 
1 

R f CEtVED 

SEP 191972 

IIIIlM,J DflUOPMENT C0MMLa 



U.l'L. ,- 0 HUl' LIIUl'T 

OL.YWN r; KENNl:OV 

CH Al' LES C M PETEl'SON 

OEOl'OE H IIOWL.Ell 

lll'UC E W TOWSLl:Y 

HURLBUR.T. KENNEDY, PETE~ON, BOWLES 8 TOWSLEY 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

SUITE 11 11 CENTU,.Y TOWI[,. 

IZOI S . W 1zn, AIIEN U I[ 

POR.TLAND. OIUCON 97205 
'3~pteinbei: 14, 1 972 

loU. and *•· Barbezt M. Pi•lcl 
417 ~- Monxoe str-t 
Poxtland, oz.,_ 9n27 

RECEIVED 
SE.P 19 1912 

111111 11m.0PMEN1 coMd 

Me ~- cd l'Ortl.llM VII. JIU~ &DCI Belaa 
riald, Bo. 380-936 

At youx hoaa y-ta~y I ,.. diat.t••■-cl to - H•l•n \JIIIMll Witb 
wozry over tM toccecl upE~t.,. of JOIU' baae Mel buaineH. 

' Hopefully all~ will aooa be raao1,,.. 
•• Mt out -ia tM pr•••t. poatue of ti. ■it.•Uaa aa tollolM1 

1. fta Clty ... am Wlll ,-y 11p to f25,000.00 IJll&lar 
tha pendia4J purilbcss. 

2. TM ze9'&1,atioDa ot BDD r..-lr• payaaat. of CNt:aiD 
coat.a ot altesatiolla ot tba propa■s• pucllMe -...uate toz 
continui.DcJ PE••••~ opiKat.tcma. 

3. PedNal regulat.1caa r"u.ue BUD to pay ant.,. c•ta• 

In ordax to caaplete tha ~opo•• puacma- tbe Lfollowill9 ltw --• 
be done, 

1. 1111D -t. ba.a detail ... eRillatee ot ■'111etMoe ... 
coats ot tba 11•• .. • al~at1caa. Thia Hezb abcMald follow up vltlt­
out delay. BKl» a11Dul4 c:a- .. tillatee- to lie_.. t.bat. tit. bia 
o .. d:I. stated 411ffezently, it would be tutu.a to aul::llllit. .. t.iaaua 
to HUD unacc:a-~abl.e to Herb. 

l. Sudl ••timatea swat be approved in wr1t1nq tor paymant. 
by mm. 

3. Such ••tiJDataa aut hAva the Approval of ~ope~ a0111D9 
authority ao that when the ~ontractm appl1•• for a conatxuc:t1on 
,r..o.r.:n1t ~h.:lz • will be oo "hADg up ·• . In ot~ word.a, tbex• abould 
b-9 i n ~ozne tor111 a wi:itten •p~oval ox assurance of the zoning 
authotity. 



' l 

. , 

Mr. and NZa. aumzt M. r1al4 
,! 

SeptellbeE 14, 1972 
Page 2 

If the --- zeq1li%-U dNK be "bzougll~ to.-tber. tba puchaae 
pend1D9 aho"1d not proceed for the $25,000.00 allowance appli•• 
to the pa.zt.1c111&r pro~ty - a\lCh 1a -, a•~•uad.1A9, •~ aay ~•ta. 
~•iDCJ coeta ue a -sa.c•te -•--~ ._ .. nltl .... to pc-t ao 
problAa. 

~• ag&iA Ullliad you tbat b1al date 1a ~ober 31, 1972. A x••- • 
ula •1- _,_. oatmiD■.1 Ji.. -.y • .-~1111•1:ea oy u. coat. 
How-vu, YDII,.,.. •pd to at aace ,-t •• tbe nbtaiaing at eatiaaQN. 

cc, ~. J. a111111c11 , 
Da■W 8-.Sk "" 
BeAJ-aa ..a. 

Vuy tr 



l!AAL ,, 0 HUAL■UAT 

OL'fWN ~ •UtNNltDY 

CH AALl:9 C M PIITl:ASON 

OIIOAOI: H 90WL&9 

9AUC& W TOWSLIIY 

HURLBURT. KENNEDY. PETERSON . BOWLES 8 TOWSLEY 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

Ir . B njamin C . W bb 
Chief R location and 
P rtland Development 
l 700 S . \- . th v nu 
Portland, Or gon 

!IUITC 811 CCNTUl'Y TOWl!A 

1201 9 W liln, A VCNUC 

PORTLAND, ORECON 97205 

\uaurt tl, l'l7:? 

Pr opcr ty Muna gem n t 
Commisuion 

Re : City o f Portland vf, . Hernert and Helen 
:Fie ld 

Dear Mr . Webb: 

22e 2373 

By way of follow-up of the g neral meeting on July 27th last at 
the office~ o f Don Stark , we cncloEe Affidavit of H rbert Field 
designed to acsist your efforts on the zoning aspect of our problem . 

c hope it is o f some usefulness. 

During the pleasant discussion of J uly 27th in the presen ce o f the 
assembled group you kindly permitted this person to read one or two 

aragraphs o f HUD regulatio ns concerning the HUD powers to p lace a 
property owner in "status quo". My recollection is that your 
experience with HUD d finitely indicates that HUD 1nterprets the 
two paragraphs so that full replac~ment under like circumstances 
is not always tea ible. And, as in your view of past such rulings 
of HUD, the Fields could not be fully rehabilitated economically. 

While perusal of the two paragraphs was cursory, my then immediate 
reaction was that HUD indeed would have the plenary authority within 
the framework of those regulations to provide the Fields with a 
replacement facility fully adequate to permit a continuance of their 
small home-manufacturing effort, the like of which they have been 
enjoying for two or three decades at their present home now being 
taken by the City of Portland. 

Methods of presentation of any proposed plan to HUD are unknown to 
me - informal oral - by letter - by formal public meeting of HUD or 
whatever. If permissible "under the procedures" this person would 
welcome an opportunity to orally present to HUD people the posture 
of the Fields predicament and my views on the two regulations re­
ferred to above. Your reaction to this thought is solicited. 

Incidentally, it would please ~e to receive a photo copy of those 
two paragraphs for my files. 

With warrrest personal regards, lam 

CCMP:MAII 
cc: Donald stark, A. J . Swoboda 

Mr. and Mrs. Fi ld 



- -~ _ T_r_i-_S_t_a_t_e_R_ e_a_l__,1ty"-l_n_c_. __ ROC_K_w_oo_D_-<_,·R,_:·s,_,A_M __ ~ 
18428 S. E. Pine • 
Portland, Oregon 97 2 3 3 C. 0 
Pho ne 66S-7 171 t, \ ~ 

1.1 ,~v... l :.;_ t:!.L 

... ( l.,l., ,J . • • 

J. v r ,.1. _ .J. , l, ,...~ c 

9,. i (. ') \~11 
J).. t 

-~ \ft\~·····~ 

,.J "'oc , : .e • • .l. 1d t.e1.ci1 •. t'i c.1. l., 

.. tter -O . • r. en., u:.i, ,CJv 

De.i.r •. .r ... c ..i : 

l!. . c .. c i ... J' ... vr rrv.i.. q• ... J .,nc,r.Ln5 co.-i--.,..a ... eprcpertie .... .,c 
t:i'--" oi he -,u J.,ec.... I , __._..,c., ti C.1.C-> -.1.11 _u.dendt... vC the ~.,e.,,:, • .oney 
Rc"eil" •. nictl ;;.3. ... 1- rep a.red 0~ •• r . t-'1 ,_,...., . .r'ic.1.1 .. I di., vvr, e~ J J.•..r . C...,arlc .... 
Pet er..io. . I ..;o _ cnc.1.0..,inu .'.! copy 0.1. ,he .t,0,rne3t .-JJ c., P.ecei1 t. 1'or 
ycur renew. 

J.'he pt rcha ... e 01' the d\1elling i ... co t ingen,:, upon t..e bu er ... ~cquirin"' 
~r> 1cc equal to h t . w in hi ... cx:i..;t in

0 
d\,w.l.inc , .. e i... re->cntly u~in 

t w oedroo .... , i\J.J. cen:ent ba~c ent d ... 1.oi;, buildi.nc... .1.'or ou ... ine ..... !-'- r-t-o .. c ... . 
J.'he oper.:i.t..:.on will Ce pha..;ed down to require only tl.c. "'• ... ce iow t..;ed in .,he 
ba ... en:ent and .,hop ouildinu . · •. i ... cun ... i.;t.; oi ..... 1 ro;---i te y ... J<.,v .... q . t . 
Io tJ.i.ned oid.., ior the exten~ion of the ~ra0 e 01 the dwcllin0 t.O be ur­
cha»ed to du lie to t.he needed .; ace . Jo.., v ~uld oe "¥25uv l.0 ~4£,0u • 

.1...r . Field~ i& now in u .rolvent po ... i ... ion and thi ... office "-Ould oc 
reluctant to sell h:i.r. 'l I roi-lerty which reqw.red h:L. to incur additio1 ...J. 
debt w duplicate v.11at he i~ uei forced to vacate . 

A., .,ot. know, the ousine~.; i .. the ~le :;ource 01' ::iuppor,:, for .1·.r • .r"ield.., 
Mei hi., f..:.1,il.,. • .iovi, hi.Ia into quurter ... ; .ere he cc,ul not conLinuc , i ... 

ou .. inc.,.., 
1 ir. .... olf 

v.Q d I rec.1.u,je him f'ro1,1 e rHing C..'1 .:. co ... e to ..i.dequu.r.ely .. up o:-t 
d. h i ... fami _.. • 

"Pro.fessional Real Estate Service" 
ortheast 

10041 . l:.. GIi an 
255-6550 

Rockwood • Gresham 
18428 S.E. Pine 
665-7 171 

Southeast 
12300 S. E. Powell 
76 1-3200 

Clackamas• M1lwauk1e 
7000 Th1esen Rd. 
659-7011 
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- EARNEST MONEY AGREEMENT -

Place and Date: .-o r t l.:.."=-~n:..:,._c.~, _ u_r_:>_!a.:;!.,o_n_ .. ______ ..JJ~u.ilo-l),_.__,7,-.....,_ 19_22 

Rf:CEIVED OF Herbert M.__Mld -~ l_en M. . e l_d Hu~JJ\4-Arui.Jl....._...._ __________ _ 
as purcha~er, the sum of S _ ~_._.._...,...,.....,_____ (Ca.sb.;(~k;) (Note) as earnest money and in part payment of the purchase 
of the following described property situated in _ u._ul tn_o::19..l}__ _ _ County, Oregon, house and lot sold as b, located at 

----~7-·,..,0'-"'3'""'.:: F 5t:: A-1 e . 

which prcn11sc~ have this day been sold to~ aid purchaser for the \lllll of S 2<.. ,22,}J . OO ~ payable as follows : S 1,CO~O 
(~lt}:f(;~) (Note) above receipted for and$ _!3 ~1 . :.~.J '3¥n acceptance of title and delivery of _J._-1_e_cl ____ _ 
balance S To b.:3 nn id in c1'.lh f r0:n c;r :int nu '"l li•?c! b·, Portl c.nd Dc ·relo ?oent Cor::oi :i o i on . 

_______ It is u,ndl3r otoo '.i t.,:J..t c.11 ro1u:.::- a ::1:m t~, of' Portlll.nd de-, ! lop me nt C.:mui.soion 
:;:ru.;3t be 1~et b,f:,rc ~::i :i c. !";)e::i .. mt i n con:iu.-n.:rto d . 

Provided further that this agreement is contingent upon Portland DeveJnpmeot 
________ Commission agreeing to terms on attached addendum and that zoning will 

permit continued operations of buyers present business. 

free from encumbrances except easements, conditions and restrictions of record, and any mortgages and liens which purchaser has 
agreed to assume. It 1s agreed that mortgages, liens and encumbrances may be discharged from the proceeds of sale. Subject to 
acceptance by Seller, who shall furnish title insurance insuring marketable title; sale to be completed as soon as all documents are 
ready. Taxes are to be pro-rated as of the d:ite of possession. Fire insurance to be pro-rated as of date of possession or purchaser 
may provide their own fire insurance. If Seller does not approve sale, or cannot furnish marketable title within reasonable time, the 
earnest money herein receipted for shall be refunded, but if Seller approves sale and title is marketable and the purchaser fails to 
complete purchase as above specified, the earnest money herein receipted for shall be forfeited to the undersigned broker to the 
extent of agreed upon commission, and residue to Seller as liquidated damages. If financing is required, Buyer agrees to make 
immediate application therefor, sign necessary papers, pay required costs, and exert best efforts to procure such financing. 
Possession of the above premises is to be delivered to the purchaser immediately on delivery of the deed or contract above 
mentioned or on c: l • iA 19 _ or as soon thereafter as existing laws and regulations will permit 
removal of tenants, if any. -\\me~ the essence of this contract. Seller agrees to pay prevailing mortgage discount and pay all fees for 
inspections required by lender or mortgage insurer and make all required repairs. The Seller and Buyer designate Cascade Escrow 
Service Co., as escrow agent to close this transaction. A carbon or photocopy of this earnest money agreement, all documents and 
funds (save and except earnest money paid to broker which shall be retained in broker's trust account) shall be deposited with said 
escrow agent. The Seller and Buyer prior to deposit of funds or documents by either of them may request this transaction be closed 
by some other licensed escrow agent. If the sale is to be by contract, the parties ag,ee that the terms shall be those contW)ed in 
Stevens-Ness form 14 7 or 706 in addition to those•terms contained herein. Buyer and Seller each agree to share escrow fee equally 
unless otherwise required by escrow agent. All fixtures such as venetian blinds, drapery rods and curtain rods, window and door 
screens, storm doors and windows and attached television antenna are included as part of the property to be purchased. 

:::~T r/f!;:JNC., Brok" 

I hereby agree to pure~ above property upon above mentioned terms and c nditio 

ADDRESS: 

PHONE: 

transaction. 

ADDRESS: 

t..t, 7 /J . fvlorf ~ 1£ 

J..&>7-

(PURCHASER) 

(PURCHASER) 

To be prepared in quadruplicate. I hereby acknowledi;e receipt of a copy o f this ear est money receipt. 

I . PURC' l IASl:.R'S RECEIPT 2. PURCHASER WITH ALL SIGNATURES 
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JuM 20, 1972 

Mr. Don•ld a. Stark 
Attor..-y at Law 
lolte Case.de lul Id Int 
1600 s. w. Fourth Avenue 
,_,tlaM, or....- 97201 

... , .Don: 

tn retpcNISe to your request for lnforMtlon on th• Fields (Parcel R•9•7), 
the followlng 11 1ulNllttad: 

a.,lec•■At Hou1ln1 ,e~t on•••••• schedule basis would be•• fol• ..,.: 
J ledrOOM 
POC 0,tlOft 

Mr 

$17,117 
12,w 

I 5,387 

Novi• and dt11oc.tlon •ll•1■w Nied• ...... KhedYle wlll M ffll. 

• ••• ef the ''"'• ef oca r rty ,,.,.,,, DMd for lltht MfMte 
actt1r'4il, ''"' ... , .. µa • et1 ... ._111191, 1M W.W., Clllef ' ........... ... ...... ... ... ,_ ,,..rt, .. a ....... ... 

all...a • • ..,...,. W.ltl_.l W.. 'The ftel4a _.., ...... re111 .. 

... -... "".,,,_. 

_..,_ ...... Ille INIII .... ve,, the IMl91 .... illll·:· 
tlile..,.. la II-, cot -·-- ly wlll: illt~,.~ 

, .. the,. -_ ..,...,ty ....... ,. 
,_ W flllllll. he,y effort 

•• ... .... ,_,,,. lek"-1 '"'° ............ 
- ..,_._. 1 aiMI f1K•1 wll 11MNI• ••I 1w we - ., .. , ........ 
A-, hat NIii ,,_.,_.. for lledl the ,Sela Md lelocetlon staff, lhDwlftl 
aren •1111 _.. __, M•J (11 .... a ... trlal) within the City ll■lts •ly. 
11111-, Is .., • • f'!I• 111 _., .. • Miltaltle ,ro,erty, •• Kr. fteltl 
11M ~--- Illa ... Ire ID atey wlthla City I l■ltt and, ••t detfnltely, 
9'illtllllillh CNllty. 



• 

-~-- - -

Mr. DoM hi I. Sterk 
,... 2. 
JUM IO, 1972 

- ~------ ----- - ----

• 
Several ,,.,.rtl .. with ,,..,., _..,,. etMI -u111 hMelnt ,..,1, ..... ta 
have Met1 locat_., ~ wlthNt uce,tlCNI tM cllettts llew either 1-,.ctad 
an4 foun4 the ,ro,.rty UMYlt•I• er .... 14 Mt IM,act et ell. 

MB:ch 

Vary trvly ye11ra, 

w. Stanley Je•• 

Ir: letty l. hnta 
k. .. lecatle11 MvlMr 



WILLIAMS, MONTAGUE, STARK, HIEFIELD S NORVILLE, P. C. 

DAVID R WIUIAMS 
MALCOLM I MONTAGUE 
DONALD R STARK 
PRE\TON C HIEFIELD, IR 
OLIVlR I NORVllLE 
IAME5 E GRIFFIN 
LARRY C. HAMMA(.K 
RICHARD E All.XANDER 

"-1r . Stan Jones 

ATTORNEYS AND C OUNSELORS AT U.W 

BOISE C AK ADE BUILDING 

P O RTI.AN D , O REGON 9 7 201 

June 15 , 19 7 2 

Portla nd Development Commission 
2 35 North Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97 227 

Dear Stan: 

TELEPHONE 222-996 6 

I am now in c~ntact with an attorney for the Fields 
on parcel R-9-7 . Wo uld you please outline for me your belief 
in relocation benefits t o which they are entitled. 

In addition , I an advised that they would like some 
help in relocating. ily this I mean they need an inexpensive 
manufacturing facility to continue their business and have 
been unable to fin<l it. If you or someone on the staff could 
personally assist them in trying to relocate, I think it 
might be a benefit in settling this case . 

DRS:nb 

Very truly yours , 

\'/ILLIAMS , MONTAGUE, STARK, 
HIEFIELD & NORVILLE, P.C. 

~~~ 
Donald R. Stark 



June 6, 1972 

Pereet A-9-7 • flNnuel ,roject 

,.r your request. I have checked the 11MUfacturln9 facf t I ty on 
parcel ~-9-7. It does not appear that there are any ft ... that may 
be contfclered •• flxturet. 

11 • If .,.., have any .,.,uons. 



DAVID R WILLIAMS 
MALCOLM I MONTAGUE 
DONALD R STARK 
PRESTON C HIEFIELD. JR 
OLIVER I NORVILLE 
JAMES E GRIFFIN 
LARRY C. HAMMACK 
RICHARD E ALEXANDFR 

May 31, 1972 

WILLIAMS, MONTAGUE, STARK, HIEFIELD 8 NORVILLE, P. C. 
A TT0RNEr.i AND C0UNSEL0~ AT I.AW 

BOISE CASCADE B UILDING 

PORTLAND. OREGON 97201 

Mr. Stan Jones 
Portland Development Commission 
235 North Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

TELEPHONE 222•9966 

Re: Portland Development Commission v . Field 

Dear Stan: 

Would you take a look at the manufacturing facility 
on the Field property {Parcel R 9-7) and advise me if there 
are any i tems in there that might be considered as fixtures. 
You might also discuss with him at this time relocation benefits 
if you have not already done so. Please give me any i nformation 
you may have regarding the operation that might be useful in 
trying the condemnation suit. We expect to file the case within 
the next few days. 

DRS/bb 

Very truly yours, 

LIAMS, MONTAGUE, STARK, 
FIELD & NORVILLE, P.C. 



WILLIAMS, M ONTAGUE, STARK. Hlf:FIELD 8 NORVILLE. fl. C. 

OA\'ID R WILLIA.\lS 

MAI.COLM I MONTAGUE 
0,1'- o\l D R STA~ K 

PiHST0N C HIEFIFLD, IR 
Ot.lVi RI NORVILI E 
IA~:£.\ f CRIF-rlN 

LAk'<Y C HAM~lACK 
RICH.,RD F ALfXANDE; R 

May 3 1, 1972 

CERTI FIED/RETURN 
RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Herbe rt M. Field and 
Helen M. Field 

ATT ORNEYS AND COUNSELORS Ar !..AW 

nom C:As<.AD! BUii DINC 

f>ORI I.AND,0RFC.ON l)7201 

417 North Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Field: 

TELE Pl IONE 2'.>2-99611 

The Portland Development Commission has negotiated 
with you for the acquisition of your property described as 
follows: 

Lot 9 , Block 9 , SUBDIVISION OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION 
TO ALBINA , City of Portland , Multnomah County, 
Oregon. 

The Deve lopment Commission has found it necessary to 
acquire your property for the purpose of carrying out the 
Emanuel Urban Renewal Project and I have been authorized by the 
Portland Development Commission to offer to you and do hereby 
o ffer and tender to you the sum of $12,950 for a warranty deed 
conveying said real property to the City of Portland acting by 
and through the Portland Development Commission as the duly 
designated Urban Renewal Agency of the City of Portland, free 
and clear of all liens and encumbrances; rights of possession; 
claims to rights of possession; recorded and unrecorded lease­
hold interests, except building restrictions of record and 
zoning ordinances; and quitclaim of all right , title and interest 
which you may have in any alleys, roads , streets , ways , strips, 
easements , or rights of way abutting or a d joining said property; 
and any gains of ingress or egress appurtenant to said property. 



Herbert M. Fie l d 
He len M. Field 
May 31 , 1972 
Page 2 

and 

The offex herein contained is based upon ind epcnd nt 
fee appraisals mad e of your property. The appraisals involve 
personal inspection of the prope rty and an investigation of 
sales of similar properties within the Portland area. The 
appraise1s c onsidered special featul:'es o f your property, includ­
ing its us e for manufacturing purposes. 

In the event we a r e unable to reach a satisfactory 
agreement upon the b asis of the offer herein made I have been 
instructed to commence and prosecute to f inal determination such 
condemnation proceedings as may be nece ssary to acquire the above 
describe d r ea l property . 

I n order to assist you in finding replacement housing 
and to r elocate you r manufacturing business with the least 
possible inconvenience to yourself, the facilities o f the Portland 
Development Commission's relocation staff are available to you 
at any time. Should you need assistance in locating replacement 
housing or in any other facet of relocating please c ontact Stan 
Jones at the Emanuel Site Office at 235 North Monroe Street. 

If you have any questions or are willing to settle for 
the offer herein stated, please contact immediately the under­
signed . It is sincerely hoped that condemnation proceedings 
will not be necessary and that a settlement can b e reached . 

DRS/bb 

Very truly yours, 

DONALD R. STARK 
Portland Development Commission 
Legal Counsel 



( 

MEMORANDUM 

Oate March 2, 1972 

TO: The Fi le 

FROM: Norm Beukelman 

SUBJECT: Parcel R-9-7 - Fields 

tn discussion with Real Estate Department, appraiser and owners - the 
Fields, it was decided to place a value on the residence portion and 
on the COITl'nercia1 part with the shop on it. 

The total appraised value of the property is $12,500. 

Value of the residence and 2500 sq. ft. of land: $9,180 

Value of shop and 1820 sq. ft. of land: 3,320 .Jl 0 

$12,500 

NB : ch 
cc: Betty Burns 

j' I ~, ooo I .., ;,_,. 

-l !ltJIG 
I 



HOUS ING RESOURCES SURVEY 
To be Filled in For Each Dwelling Unit in All Survey Areas 

Date 
Analyst _________ Surveyed ____ Tabulator _________ Date __ _ 
Dwelling Unit No. ) Structure No. 4 Census Block No. 7c-, Census Tract No. ?, /' 
Street Address t... i fr ... .. Apartment No. 
Legal Description ---------------------------------

NAME OF OCCUPANT: NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP. MGR: 

TELEPHONE: 
INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No 

TELEPHONE: '2 ~ 7 - 2 C:: t 2-
1 NTERV I EWED? (i Yes ( ) No 

TELEPHONE: 
INTERVIEWED? {) Yes () No 

I. DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE 
Kind of dwelling unit No. of units in bldg . 

~ One-family house 
Apt. in a house 
Apt. in apt. bldg. 
Apt. in comm. bldg. 
Mobile home or trailer -- )-

This structure has ~ stories (do not 
count basement) 

TI. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT 
- Owner occupied 

Renter occupied 
Vacant 

m. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT 
7 J O Sq. ft. in first floor (county figure) ~ 

J 3+ 0 Sq. ft. in dwelling unit (if more than 1 floor 
-k:2..... Total no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining, 

living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms) 
I No. of bathrooms 

_l No. of bedrooms (rooms used mainly 
for sleeping) 

IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA 
A. Oates or period of time 

I ~ l I Period market value data applicable 
10(,-) Date of last appraisal 
JCJ00 Date structure was originally built 

Date of any major alterations ---
B. Market value data for one-family dwelling 

Market Computed value 
value per sq. ft. 

Land $-.----- $ ______ _ ., { Improve ments 
Total 

PDC-HRS-1 
1-15-71 

-, () (r,,.... 

C. Market value data for dwelling unit in a 
multiple-family structure or commercial bldg. 

Market value Computed value 
for entire per sq. ft. for 
structure this dw. unit 

Land 
Improvements 
Total 

$ ______ $ ______ _ 

--- Sq. ft. of all d. u. in this structure 

--- Sq. ft. of commercial space and value 
of commercial space: Land $ ---
improvements $ , total $ 

V. RENTAL RATE FOR THIS RENTED UNIT 
Monthly Cash 
average _r_en_t __ 
Rent $ ----
Electricity 
Gas 
Water 
Heat (oil, or other) 

Total $ ----

Utilities Total paid 
by renter 

$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 

$ ____ $ ___ _ 

Deposits required of renter 
Advance rent $ ___ , other $ __ _ 

Rental information obtained from 
Tenant __ , owner __ , manager __ , or 
estimated from assessor's data 

VI. FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOUSE 
THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OWNER OR 

Listed with broker, yes __ , no __ 
Advertised by owner, yes _ _ , no __ 
Cash asking price $ ---- -
Period house has bee n for sa le , months 

VII. REMARKS 



- HOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY ­

RELOCATION ASSISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF 
EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA 

(To be filled in for each dwelling unit in the Project Area) 

Analyst _____ ___ Date of s urvey ______ Tabulator ________ Date tabulated __ _ 
Dwelling Unit No. ____:z___ Structure No._'--'_ Census Block No. 2._ Census Tract No. --=.__! 
Street Address --,-7 I/. I j _ Apartment No. --
A. Status Of Relocation Assistance Needs At This Dwelling Unit: 

1. Assistance may be 'leeded, yes ')L.. , no 
2. Why no assistance m ~y be needed 

.1. Vacant 
} 

b. Will be vacated on the following date ____ _ 
c . Other reasons --------------------------------

B. Residents Of This Dwelling Unit Who May Need Relocation Assistance: 

Name Family relation Age Sex 
1. /-/erl-..,cc1 ti'. (;-ell Headofhousehold 
2. I r 

Occupation 

3. ______________________ _ ______________ ___ _ 
4. _______________________________________ _ _ 

5. ------- ----------------------------------6. ________________________________________ _ 
7. ________________________________________ _ 
8. ________________________________________ _ 

9. -----------------------------------------
C. Family Income And Extent Of Travel To Locations Of Employment: 

1. Jobholders in this household, employers and location of jobs: Distance 
Names of jobholders Names of employers Street address where jobs are located to work 

2. Monthly income from jobs and from all other sources received by persons in this household: 
Names of persons in this 
household who have income from 
any source 

Amount of income per month 
In month before In an average 
this survey month during 1970 

$ ____ $--,------

Total family or household income per month $ 
-it w~_J_· ---

D. Characteristics Of Replacement Housing Needs Expected To Be Sought: 
1. Location (indicate approximate cross streets) • 
2. TrJ.nsµortation, number of autos owned ___ , use bus ___ , walk __ 
3. Will rent house , apartment , e xpect to pay rent, including utilities, at $ ____ per mo. 

(Furniture is owned, yes_, no_, stove and refrigerator owned, yes __ , no __ 
4. Will buy house in price range $.....__ ___ , down payment of $ ___ , monthly payment of $ __ _ 

5. U now buying this house, how much are payments on contract or mortgage monthly $ ----
6. Size of unit to be sought, number of bedrooms __ , kitche n __ , dining room _ _ , 

living room , number of bathrooms , total sq. ft. in dwelling unit 
7. Other characteristics w o B I M-- ----

POC-HRS-3 
1-15-71 

j 



1 1-71080-2570 FIELD, HERBER T M 8 HFLEN M 
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MAP: 2730 
' ZONE:A25 

RATIO: 1401 417 N MONROE ST 
LVY C:001 PORTLAND, OREGON 97227 
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